

Invoice

PAID

DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Dismount	Tire Dismount	4	7.50	30.00T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight Fuel Pods	1	55.95	55.95T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight Gauges	1	6.98	6.98T
Parts/Materials	Transponder	1	435.00	435.00T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight Engine	1	359.40	359.40T
Parts/Materials	Polyurethane caulk	1	6.99	6.99T
Parts/Materials	Boot Steering Rack	2	19.11	38.22T
Outside Service	Machine brake rotors	4	24.00	96.00T
Parts/Materials	U-Joints	2	39.75	79.50T
Parts/Materials	Aluminum Caliper Piston 2.00 x 1.02	4	32.66	130.64T
Parts/Materials	Piston Seal 1.69" 12 SP	4	5.45	21.80T
Parts/Materials	Piston Seal 2" AR caliper	4	6.15	24.60T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	19.59	19.59T
Parts/Materials	Cont seal ball bearing	2	39.04	78.08T
Parts/Materials	Ball Bearing	2	33.21	66.42T
Parts/Materials	Tapered Roller Bearing	2	16.55	33.10T
Parts/Materials	Tapered Roller Bearing	2	31.43	62.86T
Parts/Materials	Tapered Roller Bearing	2	12.10	24.20T
Parts/Materials	Tapered Roller Bearing	2	7.45	14.90T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	6.60	6.60T
Parts/Materials	Spa Tech fire supression system	1	426.07	426.07T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	18.05	18.05T
Parts/Materials	Alumumum Pistons 1.69x1.35	4	42.66	170.64T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	19.09	19.09T
Parts/Materials	5/16 R SS ECR	2	74.20	148.40T
Parts/Materials	1/2 RH C R 12/04	10	102.20	1,022.00T
Parts/Materials	3/8 RH SS 12/04	4	81.20	324.80T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	15.40	15.40T
Parts/Materials	Phase 9 2-1/2" Muffler	1	399.00	399.00T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	19.88	19.88T
Parts/Materials	Sperical Bearing 3/4 x 1-7/16	2	50.40	100.80T
			Total	

Invoice

PAID

DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	Rod End 3/8 x 3/8 RH	4	75.04	300.16T
Parts/Materials	Rod End 3/8 x 3/8 LH	10	75.04	750.40T
Parts/Materials	Rod end 5/8 x 5/8 RH	2	181.22	362.44T
Parts/Materials	Rod End 1/2 x 1/2 LH	2	94.08	188.16T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	7.35	7.35T
Outside Service	Chromate Finish Hewland FT Trans covers	1	138.60	138.60T
Outside Service	Chromate rear uprights	2	65.00	130.00T
Outside Service	Chromate front uprights	2	48.00	96.00T
Outside Service	Chromate Trans/motor bell housing	1	65.00	65.00T
Parts/Materials	Setrab Oil cooler 13 Row 235M	1	235.77	235.77T
Parts/Materials	Adapter M22x1/2 BSP	2	11.62	23.24T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	10.63	10.63T
Parts/Materials	9020 Radiator Core 16x10	1	448.00	448.00T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	20.61	20.61T
Outside Service	Strip Chrome Suspension Parts	1	365.00	365.00T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight Wheels	1	175.35	175.35T
Parts/Materials	Spa Quick release Kit 5/8	1	251.02	251.02T
Parts/Materials	4-way brake line tee 3/16"	1	36.04	36.04T
Outside Service	Zyglo Crack Check - Wheels	1	195.25	195.25T
Tubing, 4130 1...	1.250 x .058	7	7.09	49.63T
Tubing, 4130 1...	1.125x.058	7	6.43	45.01T
Steel Sheet, 41...	.050	8	7.27	58.16T
Tubing, DOM ...	1.375 x .120	9	6.48	58.32T
Tubing, 4130875 OD x .058" (per foot)	8	4.62	36.96T
Alum Sheet, 50...	.063 Thickness (per sq ft)	2	2.78	5.56T
Tubing, 4130875 OD x .095" (per foot)	1	4.88	4.88T
Steel Sheet, 41...	.090	1	13.46	13.46T
Alum Sheet, 30...	.063 Thickness (per sq ft)	2	4.03	8.06T
Battery, Enersy...	SBS-30 Power Safe Battery	1	310.50	310.50T
Brake, Master70 Cylinder	2	85.00	170.00T
Brake, Master75 Cylinder	1	85.00	85.00T

Total

Invoice

PAID

DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Apex Joint, 1/2...	1/2" id.	2	128.86	257.72T
Harness, Willa...	Single seater 3"/3" Black Silverstone Aluminum	1	639.40	639.40T
Tubing, 4130500 OD x .065 (per foot)	2	3.92	7.84T
Outside Service	Sand blast frame	1	280.00	280.00T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight Shaver REM	1	49.19	49.19T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight Arnez	1	226.10	226.10T
Parts/Materials	Fiberglass materials and resin	1	45.00	45.00T
Steel Round Ba...	1" dia. (per foot)	1	12.26	12.26T
Parts/Materials	7/16" x 1/2" Male rod end w/Jam nut	1	99.40	99.40T
Wire, Electrica...	14 ga. red	20	0.38	7.60T
Battery Cable, ...	4 gauge cable (per foot)	4	3.18	12.72T
Switch, Toggle ...	Switch, ITL1-2	2	31.48	62.96T
Switch, Guard	Ignition Switch Guard	2	30.83	61.66T
Starter Switch	Pushbutton Starter Switch	1	11.04	11.04T
Parts/Materials	Coil Wire Ends	2	1.15	2.30T
Parts/Materials	Fuel Cell breather check valve	1	8.90	8.90T
Tubing, Nylon ...	1/4" x .170	6	0.62	3.72T
Parts/Materials	Fire System Tee	1	19.91	19.91T
Parts/Materials	Fire System Nozzles	2	15.40	30.80T
Bend, Exh 180 ...	s/s 304	1	36.56	36.56T
Bend, Exh 180 ...	s/s 304	1	61.16	61.16T
Bend, Exh 180 ...	s/s 304	2	37.43	74.86T
Parts/Materials	2.5" V-band clamp	1	9.55	9.55T
Parts/Materials	U-bend 1.88 x .049 x 6	2	50.38	100.76T
Parts/Materials	U Bend 2.00 x .049 x 6	2	50.00	100.00T
Parts/Materials	Collector -2 x.049 4 way	1	345.10	345.10T
Parts/Materials	Straight Pipe 2.5 x .049 304 s/s	6	15.12	90.72T
Parts/Materials	2.50" s/s 304 sealing flange	3	38.56	115.68T
Parts/Materials	Collector wing tab	4	4.99	19.96T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	53.06	53.06T
Parts/Materials	Lucas oil light	1	23.12	23.12T

Total

Invoice



DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	Stoplight lens - red	1	55.99	55.99T
Parts/Materials	Adv Red limiter	1	259.39	259.39T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	44.66	44.66T
Parts/Materials	Input shaft	1	810.65	810.65T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight and Duty (Gearbox parts)	1	235.20	235.20T
Parts/Materials	Bolts, AN6-33A	2	8.25	16.50T
Parts/Materials	Bolts, AN6-16A	6	1.65	9.90T
Parts/Materials	Bolts, AN6-14A	6	1.56	9.36T
Parts/Materials	Bolts, AN4-13A	2	0.75	1.50T
Parts/Materials	Bolts, AN7-11A	6	5.10	30.60T
Parts/Materials	#03 hose end 90*	1	53.20	53.20T
Parts/Materials	-3 Union, Steel	4	18.90	75.60T
Parts/Materials	1/4" Tube nut	4	2.13	8.52T
Parts/Materials	-3 Flare Union Alum	2	2.68	5.36T
Parts/Materials	Socketless Brass Swivel	3	3.70	11.10T
Parts/Materials	-6 Female Flare Tee	1	15.04	15.04T
Parts/Materials	90* Elbow -6 to-6	4	6.74	26.96T
Parts/Materials	-6 Bulkhead Union	1	5.87	5.87T
Parts/Materials	45* elbow -8 to -8	3	6.91	20.73T
Parts/Materials	-6 90* swivel	1	24.85	24.85T
Parts/Materials	-6 Locknut, Alum	1	3.39	3.39T
Parts/Materials	90* elbow -8 to-8	1	8.33	8.33T
Parts/Materials	150* -6 swivel	1	32.96	32.96T
Parts/Materials	90* Elbow -3	5	14.68	73.40T
Parts/Materials	-3 straight end	1	7.38	7.38T
Parts/Materials	AQP Stainless steel cover hose.	5	8.07	40.35T
Parts/Materials	-8 Female swivel	2	11.27	22.54T
Hose End, -6 f...	-6 90 deg. forged	4	27.53	110.12T
Filter, Kinsler ...	in-line fuel filter, stainless steel mesh element	2	153.51	307.02T
Aeroquip FBM...	-8 120 deg swivel	1	37.01	37.01T
Parts/Materials	1/4" BSP to -6 Alum Adapt	1	8.54	8.54T

Total

Invoice

PAID

DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Aeroquip FBM...	-8 Strait Bulkhead Alum	1	9.43	9.43T
Parts/Materials	-8 to 3/8 NPT Steel	2	3.56	7.12T
Cap, Aluminu...	Aluminum Cap -6	1	0.48	0.48T
Aeroquip Hose...	-6 cloth cover	8	3.34	26.72T
Parts/Materials	3/16" S/S Rod	3	2.97	8.91T
Stainless Wire ...	6 x 6 mesh .035" (per sq. ft.)	2	9.96	19.92T
Clamp, Hose - ...	16-25 Zebra Clamp	2	0.97	1.94T
Bolt, Socket 10...	10-32 x 1/2" Allen Socket Head	4	0.29	1.16T
Washer, AN Th...	10-32 Thick	4	0.12	0.48T
Washer, AN 5/...	5/16" AN Washer	2	0.21	0.42T
Nut, Nyloc 5/1...	5/16" Nyloc Nuts	1	0.39	0.39T
Outside Service	Prep Blast and Paint Frame	1	1,010.86	1,010.86T
Parts/Materials	Oil Seal 27x41x10VSC	1	17.97	17.97T
Parts/Materials	Oil Seal TCM 16233TB	2	6.43	12.86T
Parts/Materials	Tapered Roller Bearing AS 18690	2	26.51	53.02T
Parts/Materials	Tapered Roller Bearing AS18620	2	13.37	26.74T
Parts/Materials	Ball Bearing WTWR14	1	19.44	19.44T
Parts/Materials	Double Row Ball Bearing	1	93.41	93.41T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	13.82	13.82T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight Return of fuel pods	1	101.18	101.18T
Parts/Materials	U-bends 1-1/4" OD Radiator neck	2	37.67	75.34T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	61.59	61.59T
Outside Service	Rebuild Shocks, Cut Bodies and Shafts to New Length	4	393.38	1,573.52T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	43.08	43.08T
Parts/Materials	WIX 33166 Fuel Filter	1	8.40	8.40T
Outside Service	Smith Chronon, was dried up / service, calibrate	1	235.00	235.00T
Outside Service	Smith water/fuel, oil/oil racing duals	2	215.00	430.00T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	51.80	51.80T
Parts/Materials	FT200 Side Plate - left hand	1	665.00	665.00T
Parts/Materials	FT200 Side Plate - right hand	1	644.00	644.00T

Total

Invoice



DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	29.52	29.52T
Bolt, Hex 5/16-...	5/16-24 x 2	1	0.58	0.58T
Battery Lug, C...	4 gauge, 1/4"	4	1.26	5.04T
Outside Service	Magnetic crack check - gear parts/trans case	1	255.20	255.20T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight - Shipping pipe for bending	1	35.27	35.27T
Parts/Materials	1/4-20 x 2" S/S Hex Bolt	4	1.83	7.32T
Parts/Materials	Disc, 7.25 7/8-20 Nested in	2	245.28	490.56T
Parts/Materials	Disc, 7.25 7/8-20 Nestled out	2	245.28	490.56T
Parts/Materials	Adapter, M22 x 5/8 BSP, Alum	2	9.52	19.04T
Parts/Materials	5/8 BSP Straight Fittings	2	11.20	22.40T
Parts/Materials	5/8 BSP 45* Push on	2	38.55	77.10T
Parts/Materials	.88 Alum Crush Washer	10	0.35	3.50T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	37.44	37.44T
Parts/Materials	Right angle tach drive 2:1 rr	1	313.60	313.60T
Parts/Materials	Tach cable spade adapter	1	14.65	14.65T
Parts/Materials	Circlip, cable spade adapter	1	6.60	6.60T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	21.97	21.97T
Parts/Materials	Hex Bolt	2	2.94	5.88T
Parts/Materials	Copper SEaling washer 1/2"	6	1.39	8.34T
Parts/Materials	Bend 2-1/2" Stainless pipe to specs	1	329.00	329.00T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	56.70	56.70T
Outside Service	Starter Repair, Rebuild and Freshen	1	169.75	169.75T
Outside Service	Wheel hubs - black oxide finish	1	109.74	109.74T
Parts/Materials	Magnetic crack check - chassis parts	1	372.80	372.80T
Parts/Materials	Custom Procell fuel bladder w/ foam	1	2,703.38	2,703.38T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	32.58	32.58T
Expedite Fee	Bladder (Expedite time for rush job)	1	540.40	540.40T
Outside Service	Replate & Polish suspension parts/pedals/hardware	1	1,925.51	1,925.51T
Parts/Materials	-08 45* fitting	1	24.53	24.53T
Parts/Materials	-08 120* fitting	2	28.47	56.94T

Total

Invoice

PAID

DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	-08 90* fitting	1	25.13	25.13T
Parts/Materials	Weld on Adapter	2	4.86	9.72T
Parts/Materials	-3 straight hose tee	2	14.56	29.12T
Parts/Materials	-3 Straight hose end	6	7.38	44.28T
Parts/Materials	3/8 Banjo Bolt	2	9.30	18.60T
Parts/Materials	-3 Gasket	2	4.82	9.64T
Parts/Materials	48-FT221A Ring & Pinion	1	1,648.15	1,648.15T
Parts/Materials	Bearing side plate	2	99.96	199.92T
Parts/Materials	Spigot housing	1	309.40	309.40T
Parts/Materials	Bearing, Tail pinion	2	78.54	157.08T
Parts/Materials	Bearing, needle pinoin shaft	5	27.30	136.50T
Parts/Materials	Bearing, Pinion w/plastic cage	1	113.05	113.05T
Parts/Materials	Spring clutch return arm	1	12.44	12.44T
Parts/Materials	Gear Set 13/35 1st	1	639.75	639.75T
Parts/Materials	Gear set 21/25, top 1.19	1	298.09	298.09T
Parts/Materials	Gear set 17/29 top 1.71	1	298.09	298.09T
Parts/Materials	Dog Ring "DG"	2	245.10	490.20T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	17.50	17.50T
Outside Service	Lot gears, hubs, sliders, R&P, shafts, etc REM Treatment	1	675.00	675.00T
Parts/Materials	1/2 x 5/8 BSP male adapter	6	15.25	91.50T
Parts/Materials	1/2 GSP Male -5/8 BSP Male adapter	6	8.39	50.34T
Parts/Materials	Dowty sealing washer for 1/2 BSP	6	2.51	15.06T
Parts/Materials	Dowty sealing washer for 5/8 BSP	5	3.49	17.45T
Parts/Materials	5/8 ID hose end - 5/8 BSP 90*	5	48.99	244.95T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	57.29	57.29T
Outside Service	Black chromate Bell housing	1	49.00	49.00T
Parts/Materials	Clear vinyl tubing 5/8 x 10x1	10	1.11	11.10T
Outside Service	Black Chromate Rear Suspension	1	49.00	49.00T
Mount & Balan...	Tire Mount and Balance	4	20.00	80.00T
Parts/Materials	Chrome Valve Stems	4	8.40	33.60T

Total

Invoice

PAID

DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Outside Service	Magnetic Crack Check	1	117.60	117.60T
Outside Service	Rebuild Lucas Electric Fuel pump	1	520.80	520.80T
Tires, Avon AV...	Tires Avon 9.0/21-13 A-11 Hist	4	327.50	1,310.00T
Tires, Avon AV...	Tires - Avon 12.0/23-13 A11 Hist	4	337.50	1,350.00T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	53.13	53.13T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight - shocks	1	17.39	17.39T
Parts/Materials	-12 Bulkhead Union	2	17.06	34.12T
Parts/Materials	-12 Locknut, alum	2	4.89	9.78T
Parts/Materials	DS12 Seal	5	0.96	4.80T
Parts/Materials	-6 150 * Swivel	1	32.96	32.96T
Parts/Materials	-6 90* Swivel	7	24.85	173.95T
Parts/Materials	-6 180* Swivel	1	32.96	32.96T
Parts/Materials	-3 90*	4	14.68	58.72T
Parts/Materials	-3 Bulkhead Union	2	23.29	46.58T
Parts/Materials	Weld on Adapter	4	4.86	19.44T
Parts/Materials	-6 O-ring Boss Plug	2	4.86	9.72T
Electrical Ter...	Wire Terminal	4	0.39	1.56T
Outside Service	Refinish & polish stainless exhaust headers.	1	700.00	700.00T
Labor - Ricky	(03/24) Take car in and inventory parts, start on plan of attack for restoration.	7	73.00	511.00T
Labor - Dennis	(03/24) Sort gearbox parts, inventory & inspect gear ratios.	2	73.00	146.00T
Labor - Ricky	(03/24) Re-arrange and clean up, re-group for arrival.	1	73.00	73.00T
Labor - Santos	(03/24) Unloaded car and spare tires, wheels & parts in boxes. (Overtime	2.5	35.00	87.50T
Labor - Louie	(03/25) Source out parts, schedule outside labor, order custom made outside parts	9.5	73.00	693.50T
Labor - Ricky	(03/25) Tear down fuel tanks, bladders are from Apr 70 & Jun 70, very difficult to get apart, finish going through parts.	7.5	73.00	547.50T
			Total	

Invoice



DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	(03/25) Dismantle gearbox completely, remove bearings, pinion, studs, dowels & plugs, remove reverse idler & post, remove shift rails, forks, detents, springs & plugs, remove axles & donuts, dismantle diff, separate parts for crack check & chromate, tag & bag parts.	8.5	73.00	620.50T
Labor - Ricky	(03/28) Tearing suspension down, establish shock lengths, send old shocks out for rebuild & shortening, start putting parts lists & bolt list together.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Steve	(03/28) Fiberglass body etc.	7	73.00	511.00T
Labor - Ricky	(03/29) Finish tearing down chassis, work on bearing & heim lists.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Steve	(03/29) Cut old mounts off frame, work on body pins and continue body fiberglass work.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Dennis	(03/29) Wash gear box parts.	1	73.00	73.00T
Labor - Ricky	(03/30) Finish tearing down suspension pieces, work on sandblasting wheels, gather all pieces that go to chromate and get them sent out to crack check.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Steve	(03/30) Fit nose with wing to car, check for radiator clearance etc, fit non wing nose (grind back to clear radiator, install terry springs, cut off old roll bar & grind old gussets etc, clean on frame, measure for new roll bar), make alum piece for pip pin and glue on & fiberglass top rear edge of non-wing nose, prepare to add flange to bottom rear edge of non-wing nose to keep from falling down.	8	73.00	584.00T
			Total	

Invoice



DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	(03/30) Dress gearbox castings, chamfer stud holes, inspect threads, dress weld repair, hot wash castings prior to crack check, sort parts for crack check, compare parts list & illustration to available parts, start list of parts to order, strip paint off adapter ring prior to crack check.	6.5	73.00	474.50T
Labor - Dan	(03/30) Help with nose alignment & lay out of new roll bar.	1	73.00	73.00T
Labor - Ricky	(03/31) Finish sandblasting wheels	2	73.00	146.00T
Labor - Steve	(03/31) Fiberglass edge on bottom of non-wing nose, fiberglass end cap plate cowl pin receptacles, glass in old fire bottle switch holes, dura glass in various old holes & new repair areas & sand, add terry spring to non wing nose, bend new roll bar hoop.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Brian R.	(03/31) Order parts & source.	2.5	73.00	182.50T
Labor - Steve	(04/01) Make pressure check plugs, find leak, fit roll bar & weld, make gussets and weld, re-pressure check.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Ricky	(04/04) Start reassembling front hubs as much as possible.	1.5	73.00	109.50T
Labor - Steve	(04/04) Cut off roll bar, clean mounts off roll bar, make down bar mounts for roll bar, scallop noses for push pins, make wings fit nose, make center tube for wing tubes.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Dan	(04/04) Remove last of pieces on chassis to prep for sandblasting.	1	73.00	73.00T
Labor - Dan	(04/04) Assemble older header & figure out needed materials for new stainless header, order parts.	0.75	73.00	54.75T
			Total	

Invoice

PAID

DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Steve	(04/05) Tweak roll bar to new dimension, fit front wing, make new end caps, nut plates and end plates, and glue in. Make tapered spud for roll bar down tube, fibre glass dash.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Dennis	(04/05) Inspect, separate & list gear rations to be removed, engrave duplicate ratios to enable rematching after rem, check in bearings against PO, repair stud holes in gear box casings prior to chromate, finish parts list. (Overtime)	4	73.00	292.00T
Labor - Dan	(04/05) Start frame tube removal on chassis.	0.5	73.00	36.50T
Labor - Steve	(04/06) Fit roll bar, grind, make and fit new roll bar gussets, make triangles & spud & tack for roll bar down tube, make body mount tabs, more dash work, grind body center section and tail to fit new roll bar and prepare surfaces for more fiberglass around roll bar. Take newly glued front wings, add duraglass & rivet, sand and put together on nose.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Dan	(04/06) Cut out old upper water/frame tube & clean up all connecting points, fab new tube & weld / nickel bronze to chassis, weld / nickle roll bar to chassis.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Steve	(04/07) Continue mounting body, fit down tube gussets, fiberglass around cockpit, roll bar openings.	9	73.00	657.00T
Labor - Brian O.	(04/07) Welded crack in upright, crack in gearbox, rear drive axles.	1	73.00	73.00T
			Total	

Invoice



DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dan	(04/07) Lay out gauges in new dash, bend up support tube for dash, install/weld water temp capillary bung into new frame tube, weld on tabs & spools as needed on new upper tube, weld on roll bar, brace tabs, nickel bronze dzus tabs for cowl to roll bar, help w/body fit, weld up roll bar brace.	8	73.00	584.00T
Machine - Ricky	(04/08) Machine new rear radius track rods	5.5	81.00	445.50T
Labor - Ricky	(04/08) Finish bodywork, sent to paint, help make parts for frame.	7	73.00	511.00T
Labor - Dan	(04/08) Fab & weld tabs for fire bottle cable & dash mounts to hoop for dash, weld assembly to frame, fab shoulder harness bar & weld into roll bar, help with final fit of body, cut off belly pan & cut out lower right frame tube, clean-up all connections to install new tube, grind down spot welds from belly pan, fab & tack new lower frame tube into chassis.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Steve	(04/11) Cut & fit belly pans, make fire bottle mount, make various tabs to weld on, fit seat belt mount channels.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Dennis	(04/11) Follow up parts on order, compare new bearings & seals w/old for interchangeability, mask stub axles for plating. (Overtime)	1	73.00	73.00T
Labor - Brian R.	(04/11) Disassemble right front corner suspension, upright bound at lower spherical, fit & reassemble had missing spiral lock, reassemble left rear upright & replace stud retaining nuts with new, made drive pin nuts.	6.5	73.00	474.50T
			Total	

Invoice



DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dan	(04/11) Nickle bronze all joints on right lower frame tube cut off & clean up any unneeded brackets & tabs, tack & spot weld belly pans to frame, straiten all other mounts on chassis, fab & silver solider rings on ends of water tubes.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Steve	(04/12) Make spuds, finish mounting fire bottle, make fuel pump mount, make firewall panels behind seat, remove stuff from oil tank, patch & clean, make swirl pot & baffle and install in tank. (Overtime)	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Dan	(04/12) Finish welds, belly pan to bottom of chassis, fab & install angels for battery & install mounts for hold down strap, weld in fuel pump mount & fire bottle mounts, fab & tack together fuel accumulator tank, weld up & grind down spot weld marks in lower tubes.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Steve	(04/13) Finish oil tank	3	73.00	219.00T
Labor - Dan	(04/13) Modify rear shock mounts on frame to take 7/16" bolts, weld up new rear radius rods, gas weld accumulator tank together.	4	73.00	292.00T
Labor - Ricky	(04/15) Work on assembling uprights as far as possible, start assembling car, go through parts and get re-organized.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Dan	(04/15) Weld up oil tank top.	0.75	73.00	54.75T
Labor - Ricky	(04/16) Assemble rack, get plating parts in appropriate piles and ready for plating.	4	73.00	292.00T
Machine - Ricky	(04/18) Machine new drive pins, send parts out for plating.	9	81.00	729.00T
Machine - Louie	(04/19) Machine new Halfshaft alignment joints	4.5	81.00	364.50T
Machine - Louie	(04/20) Machine new clutch bobbin	2.5	81.00	202.50T
			Total	

Invoice



DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Ricky	(04/19) Manufacture battery hold down, finish up front uprights, sand out and finish oil tank.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Brian O.	(04/18) Put expanded metal on brake and clutch pedal, cut gusset plates off of rear control arms, made new ones and tacked on.	4	73.00	292.00T
Labor - Brian O.	(04/19) Welded rear lower control arms, put new tubes in rear half shafts.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Ricky	(04/20) Work on plumbing new brake lines. (Overtime)	6.5	73.00	474.50T
Machine - Ricky	(04/20) Machine adapter plate for steering wheel to use new quick disconnect.	1.5	81.00	121.50T
Labor - Brian O.	(04/20) Made new mounts for oil tank, fixed crack in front upper control arm, started on radiator.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Dan	(04/20) Fiberglass repair front kick panels.	1	73.00	73.00T
Labor - Ricky	(04/21) Finish up brake lines, set engine in car, make battery cables, bolt pedals & master cylinders in permanently.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Brian O.	(04/21) Worked on radiator.	3.75	73.00	273.75T
Labor - Ricky	(04/22) Get cut of fittings, lines, etc, for oil lines, order clutch, make list of things to do, basically re-group and make sure everything is here or on order.	5	73.00	365.00T
Labor - Brian O.	(04/22) Finished radiator, made swirl pot.	7.25	73.00	529.25T
Labor - Ricky	(04/25) Make oil lines and install; start laying out fuel lines, install gauges & dash.	11.5	73.00	839.50T
Labor - Dennis	(04/25) Start unpacking parts & gears from REM, start assembly of main case, fit studs to main case, fit pinon bearing to pinion shaft.	3	73.00	219.00T
			Total	

Invoice



DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Brian O.	(04/25) Mounted oil cooler, made oil line on left side, welded fittings on oil tank, bolted in rack, put fittings in brake reservoirs.	8.5	73.00	620.50T
Labor - Ricky	(04/26) Work on hang corners on car, got rear done, work on fitting body.	6.5	73.00	474.50T
Machine - Ricky	(04/26) Machined new bushings for the suspension.	6	81.00	486.00T
Labor - Dennis	(04/26) Fit pinion to main case, set up pinion depth, assemble diff with ring gear, fit bearings & seals to side covers, adjust back lash, check contact pattern, fit axles to side covers, fit side covers to main case, clean & grease T/O bearing.	8.5	73.00	620.50T
Labor - Brian O.	(04/26) Made lines from master cylinders to reservoirs, made new strap for battery, modified radiator so top corners don't hit nose, ground on inside of nose to miss oil cooler and lines, started on oil lines, started on oil line for right side.	8.25	73.00	602.25T
Labor - Ricky	(04/27) Work on hanging front suspension, have AN bolts ordered for all suspension points, install pedals.	11	73.00	803.00T
Labor - Dennis	(04/27) Fit input shaft & T/O snout, fit release fork & T/O snout, make cross member spacers, fit gearbox to engine, check T/O bearing free play, make longer clutch rod bull nose, adjust clutch rod, start assembly of bearing carrier, ream detent & interlock bores, fit detents & selector rods, fit forks, adjust fork depth, test shift effort, install studs to bearing carrier & intermediate plate, install intermediate plate & selector finger, install reverse detent assy.	10.5	73.00	766.50T
			Total	

Invoice



DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Brian O.	(04/27) Moved mount tube on oil tank, pressure checked radiator, made oil line on right side, cleaned out both oil lines, figured out fittings needed for fuel system.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Dan	(04/27) Drill out & clean up header flanges, lay out & fab 1,2,3 header leads, tack together, help lay out fuel system & order proper fittings. (Overtime)	7.5	73.00	547.50T
Labor - Ricky	(04/28) Install all AN bolts on suspension, bleed clutch out, put list of things to go together, install throttle pedal and hook-up final, install hoses in cooling system final.	9.5	73.00	693.50T
		8.5	0.00	0.00
Labor - Brian O.	(04/28) Finished making lists for fittings for fuel system. Made fittings for pick-up on bladders, welded fittings on accumulator tank, bolted in oil tank, made flex line for pick-up, drilled bolts for safety wire, changed fittings in fuel filter.	8.5	73.00	620.50T
Labor - Dan	(04/28) Finish fab of #4 lead & tack together, clean & prep all parts for welding, weld all leads, weld flange & tabs to collector surface flanges & clean up welds, install headers & fabricate tail pipe, fab tailpipe support. (Overtime)	8.5	73.00	620.50T
Labor - Dennis	(04/29) Remove gearbox to sort clutch release issue, replace clutch master cylinder, remove clutch, replace clutch w/ modified disc, replace banjo bolt & crush washers.	9	73.00	657.00T
Labor - Brian O.	(04/29) Worked on fuel lines, mounted filters, made mount for elec pump.	8.25	73.00	602.25T
			Total	

Invoice

PAID

DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dan	(04/29) Finish welding of tailpipe & grind smooth, fab muffler pipe & modify muffler, fab & weld on catch tank saddle to tailpipe support, fab breather/catch tank /water catch tank combo.	8.5	73.00	620.50T
Labor - Ricky	(04/30) Manufacture new shift linkage rod, make flex brake lines, bleed brakes, make oil pressure line & install, install front & rear sway bar, manufacture new front sway bar links. (Overtime)	9	73.00	657.00T
Machine - Louie	(04/30) Machine shift lever ball end for gate	1.5	81.00	121.50T
Labor - Dennis	(04/30) Fit bushes to clutch release for to reduce play, make new clutch bobbin retainer bolts, refit gearbox to car, install starter, finish attachment of oil cooler & water radiator, replace velocity stacks, modify edges to fit, fit proper motor mount bolts, prep & paint hi pressure electric pump bracket, refit electric pump. (Overtime)	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Dennis	(05/01) Start wiring harness, fit switches to dash, relieve master switch, reposition oil pressure gauge & tee, re-orient tach drive, fit oil pressure warning light.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Brian O.	(05/01) Made fuel lines welded fittings on accumulator tank.	4	73.00	292.00T
Labor - Ricky	(05/02) Assembled fuel bladders, manufactured new end caps for bladders, work on fuel system, install header, work on loose ends.	13	73.00	949.00T
			Total	

Invoice



DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	(05/02) Hook up wiring to brake light & electric fuel pump, make jumper plug leads, fit jumper plug, fit fire extinguisher cable & run plumbing, hook up remote starter solenoid, finish off wiring harness, help install fuel cells inside pods, put new terminals on ignition box, mount coil & ignition box.	12.5	73.00	912.50T
Labor - Brian O.	(05/02) Made new bulkhead panel for behind seat, shorted spaces on fire ext mt, made fuel lines, made fitting for return on metering unit, welded tubes on plates for fuel cell.	8.5	73.00	620.50T
Labor - Dan	(05/02) Fab paint & install combo tail light/bumper plug/tail hold down mount.	1	73.00	73.00T
Labor - Steve	(05/03) Make & install fuel vent lines, make long dzus buttons, weld steering shaft.	4.5	73.00	328.50T
Labor - Eddie	(05/03) Made new window. (Overtime)	2	73.00	146.00T
Labor - Ricky	(05/03) Finish up fuel cell installation, prime system, fill w/fuel, fill coolant, basically go through and finish up loose end and get ready to be set-up and sent to Thunderhill. (Overtime)	13.5	73.00	985.50T
			Total	

Invoice



DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	(05/03) Start nut & bolt, start bundling & tywrap of lines, wires & cables, assist in fitment of fuel, make up tank, remove & replace side pod, make mount plate for rev limiter, fit rev limiter & run wiring to coil & ground, make & fit coil wire, weld nuts to frame for seat belt mounts, fit seat belts, fit rubber pads to oil lines at chassis saddles, position steering column for wheel placement, fit fuel cell breather, check valve and lines, tack weld shifter rod to apex joint, drill velocity stacks for screens, put RTV on terminal screws. (Overtime)	14	73.00	1,022.00T
Labor - Jerold	(05/03) Helped Eddie installing windshield.	1	73.00	73.00T
Labor - Brian O.	(05/03) Finished lines for fuel system, put fuel tanks on, put accumulator tank in w/lines hooked up, put steering column in w/bolts in, riveted in panels by feet, made screen in nose, fixed leak in swirl pot, drilled and safety wired bolts in straps for fuel tanks, ty-wrapped lines.	14.25	73.00	1,040.25T
Labor - Brian R.	(05/03) Complete Chassis alignment and corner balance.	5.5	73.00	401.50T
Labor - Dan	(05/03) Fab fuel fillers & install, locate & install proper coolant hose from frame to engine, fab & install breather hard & soft lines from engine to catch tank & oil tank to catch tank, fab & install leg shields, held fire engine & set timing, fab & install line from electric fuel pump to catch can, install coolant over flow hose, install hold down spring on tail, install dzus' in cowl, helped mount mirrors. (Overtime)	12	73.00	876.00T
			Total	

Invoice



DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	(05/04) Prep car for test drive, check for fuel leaks, remove fuel filter, recheck timing, retest car, inventory & load wooden gear storage box, box & label surplus parts. (Overtime)	4	73.00	292.00T
Labor - Brian O.	(05/04) Made screens for intake stacks, changed fuel filters, fixed fuel leak, looked for dzus buttons. (Overtime)	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Ricky	(05/05) Clean up after restoration, sort spare parts, discard junk	2	73.00	146.00T
Labor - Brian O.	(05/05) Finished screens for intake, put everything from shelves onto a cart.	3	73.00	219.00T
Labor - Ricky	(05/10) Perform pre-race check list, cut out filter apart for inspection, look-over good.	9.5	73.00	693.50T
Labor - Dan	(05/10) Fab reinforcement bar for lower rear control arm pivots on frame.	1.5	73.00	109.50T
Labor - Ricky	(05/11) Manufacture new pan to raise feet, re-install grill.	3.5	73.00	255.50T
Labor - Ricky	(05/11) Clean up car, install tires & wheels, ready except for centering pin.	1	73.00	73.00T
Labor - Dennis	(05/11) Change ratios to Seattle gearing, wash, oil & rebox T/Hill ratios.	2	73.00	146.00T
Labor - Dan	(05/11) Grind smooth all welds & fit brace bar to car for lower control arms.	0.5	73.00	36.50T
Labor - Ricky	(05/12) Install LR half shaft and roll to door for loading.	1.25	73.00	91.25T
Labor - Ricky	(05/01) Modified cross-over brake lines to clear wheels, manufacture new rear sway bar links, install shift linkage, set brake balance bar, work on tying up loose ends.	6.5	73.00	474.50T
Labor	Overtime Hours	109	36.50	3,978.50T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	1,556.87	1,556.87T
			Total	

Invoice

PAID

DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2005	23239
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		8.80%	7,974.06
			Total	\$98,588.38

Invoice

PAID

DATE	INVOICE #
5/15/2005	23401
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Race Fuel	Race Fuel	10	6.75	67.50T
Parts/Materials	-6 to 3/8 BSP Fitting	1	18.55	18.55T
Parts/Materials	Adapter, 1/4" NPT x 3/8" BSP	1	5.60	5.60T
Parts/Materials	3/8" BSP 90 deg Push-on	4	19.11	76.44T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	36.61	36.61T
Outside Service	Bodywork & painting	1	3,896.20	3,896.20T
Outside Service	Chromate Finish Wheels	16	112.00	1,792.00T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	98.00	98.00T
Parts/Materials	Gear set, 12/35 1st	1	674.67	674.67T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	54.25	54.25T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight - Electric Pump	1	95.04	95.04T
Parts/Materials	Rod end - 3/8 x 3/8 RH	2	150.08	300.16T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	34.30	34.30T
Outside Service	Graphics #41 BT 30 Felday - Westbury etc.	1	308.00	308.00T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight- Wheels	1	314.42	314.42T
Parts/Materials	-6 150 deg swivel hose end	1	32.96	32.96T
Parts/Materials	-12 to -12 fitting	2	4.60	9.20T
Parts/Materials	71488 Belt	1	18.81	18.81T
Parts/Materials	71354 Belt	1	10.40	10.40T
Parts/Materials	Bushing 1/4x1	1	1.29	1.29T
Parts/Materials	Lord Mounts, silicone	6	7.54	45.24T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	6.11	6.11T
Outside Service	Bodywork - Frame	1	562.38	562.38T
Tires, Avon AV...	Tires Avon 9.0/21-13 A-11 Hist	2	327.50	655.00T
Tires, Avon AV...	Tires - Avon 12.0/23-13 A11 Hist	2	337.50	675.00T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	69.75	69.75T
Parts/Materials	Chrome Valve Stems	4	6.65	26.60T
Mount & Balan...	Tire Mount and Balance	4	21.00	84.00T
Parts/Materials	Clutch cover super pro 7.25	2	280.00	560.00T
Parts/Materials	Pressure plate 7.25	2	165.20	330.40T
Parts/Materials	Floater Plate Pro 7.25	2	82.88	165.76T
			Total	

Invoice

PAID

DATE	INVOICE #
5/15/2005	23401
BILLING PERIOD	

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	Housing 2 disc 7.25 pro	2	182.00	364.00T
Parts/Materials	#4 Brabham remove old/apply	1	245.00	245.00T
Parts/Materials	AN8-37A Bolt	2	7.65	15.30T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight adj - Chromate	1	176.60	176.60T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight Residential adj - Chromate	1	33.97	33.97T
Labor - Dennis	(05/11) Load cars & spares.	0.75	73.00	54.75T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	6.03	6.03T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	1,048.99
			Total	\$12,969.28

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/31/2005	23444
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/05/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	1/2 BSP #6 Aluminum Fitting	1	21.00	21.00T
Filter, HPGC1	Fram Fuel Filter	1	26.27	26.27T
Switch, Toggle ...	Switch, 1TL1-2	1	31.48	31.48T
Fuel Pump, Ho...	Holley Red Electric Fuel Pump	1	105.00	105.00T
Aeroquip FBM...	-6 90* Alum Swivel	1	27.40	27.40T
Aeroquip FBM...	-6 Straight Alum	4	10.22	40.88T
Alum Sheet, 50...	.063 Thickness (per sq ft)	5	2.78	13.90T
Alum Sheet, 60...	1x.070	0.84	0.49	0.41T
Aeroquip Hose...	Steel	6	5.28	31.68T
Tubing, 4130 2...	2x.120	1.75	5.32	9.31T
Tubing, 4340 S...	4340 1" dia.	1	13.57	13.57T
Brake Line, 1/4...	1/4" Bundy Flex (per foot)	7	2.95	20.65T
Brake Line, 3/1...	3/16" Bundy Flex (per foot)	18	3.65	65.70T
Battery Cable, ...	4 gauge cable (per foot)	7.5	3.18	23.85T
Brake, Lite Pre...	SLS24 Brake Light Pressure Switch	1	13.49	13.49T
Battery Lug, C...	4 gauge, 1/4"	2	1.26	2.52T
Battery Lug, C...	4 gauge, 3/8"	1	1.26	1.26T
Battery Lug, C...	4 gauge, 5/16"	1	1.26	1.26T
Bolt, Hex 5/16-...	5/16-24 x 4	4	2.91	11.64T
Brake, Pad GD...	GD533		93.79	93.79T
Brake, Pad GD...	Porterfield GD 504	1	131.90	131.90T
Ignition, Modu...	DAB102	1	488.60	488.60T
Coil, Lucas	Lucas C/E System	1	78.63	78.63T
Oil Pressure S...	Hobbs oil pressure switch	1	32.46	32.46T
Aeroquip Hose...	-10 cloth cover	5	3.56	17.80T
Parts/Materials	Atarter Solenoid (remote)	1	27.96	27.96T
Battery, Enersy...	SBS-30 Power Safe Battery		306.20	306.20T
Nut, Jet 5/16	5/16" K-Nuts (Jet Nuts)	6	6.78	40.68T
Washer, AN Th...	AN 5/16" Thick	6	0.28	1.68T
Bolt, Hex 5/16-...	5/16-24 x 1-3/4" Bolt	6	0.58	3.48T
Bolt, Hex 3/8-1...	3/8-16 x 1-1/2	8	1.51	12.08T

Total

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/31/2005	23444
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/05/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Bolt, Hex 3/8-1...	3/8-16 x 1-3/4	4	1.70	6.80T
Washer, AN Th...	3/8" Thick AN Washer	12	0.15	1.80T
Parts/Materials	5/16 x 2 Studs	2	2.37	4.74T
Nut, Jet 7/16-20	7/16"-20 Jet Nut	3	8.55	25.65T
Washer, AN Th...	AN Thick 7/16	3	0.34	1.02T
Parts/Materials	17:31 Ft Second gear	1	351.25	351.25T
Lubricant, Gea...	Mobile One 75w 90 Oil	2	8.95	17.90T
Clamp, Hose - ...	20-32 Zebra Clamp	4	0.97	3.88T
Race Fuel	Race Fuel	10	6.75	67.50T
Lubricant, Mot...	Mobil One Race Oil	7	8.21	57.47T
Parts/Materials	Pit pins, Body	2	27.92	55.84T
Nut, Nyloc 3/8"...	3/8"-24 Nyloc Nut	34	1.35	45.90T
Switch, Toggle ...	Switch, ITL1-2	2	31.48	62.96T
Switch, Guard	Ignition Switch Guard	2	30.83	61.66T
Starter Switch	Pushbutton Starter Switch	1	11.04	11.04T
Nut, Jet 1/4	1/4"	16	5.37	85.92T
Nut, Nyloc 1/2"...	1/2" Nyloc Nuts	8	1.59	12.72T
Washer, AN 3/...	3/8" AN Washers	32	0.15	4.80T
Washer, AN Th...	Washer, AN Thick 1/2"	16	0.32	5.12T
Nut, Jam 1/2-2...	1/2 - 20 Jam Nut, RH	12	0.63	7.56T
Nut, Jam 1/2-2...	1/2-20 jam nut LH	2	0.63	1.26T
Nut, Jam 5/8 RH	5/8" jam nut RH	2	1.54	3.08T
Nut, Jam 3/8-2...	3/8" RH jam nut	10	0.96	9.60T
Nut, Jam 3/8 LH	3/8 LH jam Nut	8	0.96	7.68T
Hose End, -6 4...	-6 forged 45 deg	4	18.37	73.48T
Alum Barstock,...	5/8" dia. 6061 (per foot)	2.5	4.46	11.15T
Clamp, Hose - ...	20-32 Zebra Clamp	2	0.97	1.94T
Tubing, 6061-T...	.75 x .065	6	2.94	17.64T
Parts/Materials	3/4" ID Goodyear black braided hose	2	2.94	5.88T
Hose, Rubber v...	9/32" rubber (per foot)	6	0.68	4.08T
Clamp, Hose - ...	10-16 Zebra Clamp	5	0.97	4.85T

Total

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/31/2005	23444
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/05/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	1-1/2" x 2" radius Aluminum U Bends	2	38.62	77.24T
Tubing, 6061-T...	.75 x .065	7	2.94	20.58T
Alum Tube, 60...	.75x.058	7	2.24	15.68T
Alum Sheet, 30...	.063 Thickness (per sq ft)	2.25	4.03	9.07T
Parts/Materials	1-1/4" Alum U-bend	0.5	26.80	13.40T
Alum Sheet, 60...	.090 Thickness (per sq ft)	0.28	6.78	1.90T
Aeroquip FBM...	Tube Nut, AN -4	3	3.66	10.98T
Parts/Materials	Weld-on red neck moroso	1	23.55	23.55T
Parts/Materials	2-3/4" Alum Tubing	0.5	9.27	4.64T
Brake Line, 1/4...	1/4" Bundy Flex (per foot)	2.09	2.95	6.17T
Clamp, Hose - ...	16-25 Zebra Clamp	8	0.97	7.76T
Hose, Coolant ...	Gates Green Stripe, 1-1/8" (per foot)	0.67	10.38	6.95T
Hose, Coolant ...	Gates Green Stripe, 1-1/4" (per foot)	0.25	10.76	2.69T
Bung, Weld Bu...	-6 bung	2	5.66	11.32T
Alum Sheet, 30...	.063 Thickness (per sq ft)	3	4.03	12.09T
Tubing, 6061-T...	.75 x .065	1	2.94	2.94T
Tubing, 4130500 x.058	2.34	3.92	9.17T
Steel Sheet, CR...	16ga	15	5.04	75.60T
Nut, Jet 5/16	5/16" K-Nuts (Jet Nuts)	2	6.78	13.56T
Parts/Materials	3/8" Dia springs for tailpipe	2	1.78	3.56T
Clutch, Slave C...	3/4" Girling Slave Cylinder	1	115.31	115.31T
Plug, O-Ring B...	-6	2	6.29	12.58T
Parts/Materials	2-1/2" U bend rollers	2	7.79	15.58T
Outside Service	Recoat exhaust muffler	1	75.50	75.50T
Tires, Avon AV...	Tires Avon 9.0/21-13 A-11 Hist	4	327.50	1,310.00T
Tires, Avon AV...	Tires - Avon 12.0/23-13 A11 Hist	4	337.50	1,350.00T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	8	11.57	92.56T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight - Ring & pinion for REM	1	100.45	100.45T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight from Shaver to Veloce (FVC engine)	1	239.50	239.50T
Parts/Materials	S/S Cosworth Header Flanges	4	63.00	252.00T

Total

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/31/2005	23444
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/05/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Ricky	(05/16) Start race prep for Fontana.	4.5	73.00	328.50T
Labor - Ricky	(05/19) Do gear change, re-pack front wheel bearing, finish up race prep sheet,	7	73.00	511.00T
Labor - Ricky	(05/20) Re-sealed gear box.	1.25	73.00	91.25T
Labor - Steve	(05/20) Dusted and covered.	0.5	73.00	36.50T
Labor - Juan	(05/23) Cleaned.	2	40.00	80.00T
Labor - Ricky	(05/26) Install plated pieces, get car and spare parts ready to go to track.	2.5	73.00	182.50T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	30.33	30.33T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	693.54
			Total	\$8,574.65

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
6/15/2005	23461
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/05/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	Reservoir cap	2	5.09	10.18T
Parts/Materials	Gasket	2	1.54	3.08T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight to Veloce	1	8.15	8.15T
Parts/Materials	An7-6A Bolt	8	4.35	34.80T
Parts/Materials	Roller Bearing	1	21.49	21.49T
Parts/Materials	Roller Bearing	1	21.49	21.49T
Parts/Materials	Outer Cam Traxk	1	951.84	951.84T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	52.74	52.74T
Parts/Materials	Dog Ring	2	245.10	490.20T
Parts/Materials	1st Gear Set	1	674.69	674.69T
Parts/Materials	Pressure relief valve	1	267.66	267.66T
Parts/Materials	3 way check valve	1	215.81	215.81T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	65.02	65.02T
Outside Service	Polish and Plate exhaust support	1	48.00	48.00T
Tires, Avon AV...	Tires Avon 9.0/21-13 A-11 Hist	2	327.50	655.00T
Tires, Avon AV...	Tires - Avon 12.0/23-13 A11 Hist	2	337.50	675.00T
Labor - Dennis	(06/01) Open up gearbox to inspect for damage, remove pinion.	1.5	73.00	109.50T
Labor - Brian O.	(06/01) Took gearbox off car, took hub/yoke off RR to inspect play. Took measurements of yoke an put back together.	6.5	73.00	474.50T
Labor - Dennis	(06/07) Remove input shaft from case, wash out case, remove ring gear & dismantle diff, check diff housing for runout.	3	73.00	219.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
6/15/2005	23461
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/05/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	(06/08) Inspect main case for damage, remove reverse idler assy from main case, remove bearings from main case & bearing carrier, remove side covers, make tool to press out donut pins & start removal of pins, inspect bearing carrier, recheck diff runout w.new ring gear, work up parts list & place order, install bearing on pinion.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Dennis	(06/09) Organize parts for gearbox rebuild, shorten pinion bearing retainer bolts.	2.5	73.00	182.50T
Labor - Dennis	(06/10) Work up gear ratios for Fontana & record in notebook, write out notes and instruction for gearbox rebuild.	1.5	73.00	109.50T
Labor - Santos	(06/10) Cleaned, vacuumed inside, cleaned underneath, cleaned the motor, speedshined bodywork, cleaned wheels & covered.	1.5	40.00	60.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	55.46	55.46T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	527.09
			Total	\$6,516.70

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
6/30/2005	23507
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/05/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Lubricant, Mot...	Mobil One Race Oil	2	8.21	16.42T
Brake, Fluid M...	Motul RBF600	1	15.99	15.99T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean	2	5.95	11.90T
Nut, Nyloc 3/8-...	3/8-16 Nyloc Nuts	16	1.35	21.60T
Parts/Materials	Spark plugs	8	8.99	71.92T
Parts/Materials	GD504 Brake Pads	1	131.90	131.90T
Parts/Materials	GD533 Brake Pads	1	93.79	93.79T
Filter, B178	Baldwin Oil Filter	1	14.70	14.70T
Lubricant, Mot...	Mobil One Race Oil	8	8.21	65.68T
Nut, Jet 1/4	1/4"	16	5.37	85.92T
Parts/Materials	Exhaust Gaskets	4	5.98	23.92T
Radiator, Rust ...	Napa 13 radiator rust preventative	1	2.79	2.79T
Aeroquip Hose...	-6 high pressure AQP (per foot)	2	4.37	8.74T
Aeroquip Hose...	-3 Steel Braided line (per foot)	1	3.62	3.62T
Lubricant, Gea...	Mobile One 75w 90 Oil	1.5	9.02	13.53T
Parts/Materials	Bars leak	1	3.29	3.29T
Parts/Materials	1" sta to seal washer	1	0.72	0.72T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean	5	5.95	29.75T
Filter, Kinsler ...	Kinsler Paper Fuel Filter Element	2	24.48	48.96T
Brake, Fluid M...	Motul RBF600	0.5	15.99	8.00T
Parts/Materials	Nyloc injector line	2.5	0.44	1.10T
Outside Service	Machine Main Case, bore and sleeve pinion bearing, remachine for proper fit	1	1,117.20	1,117.20T
Parts/Materials	FT219 Stub Axle, Metalasti Joint Style	2	342.11	684.22T
Parts/Materials	FT230 Pinion Shaft NUt	1	69.02	69.02T
Parts/Materials	FT231 1st/Rev Slider Gear	1	356.42	356.42T
Gear Parts, La...	FT200	2	245.10	490.20T
Parts/Materials	48-FT221A Ring & Pinion	1	1,648.15	1,648.15T
Parts/Materials	48-FT2221P Pinion Brg	1	117.22	117.22T
Parts/Materials	48-FT212 Differential, Limited Slip, Cam & Pawl	1	2,546.00	2,546.00T
Parts/Materials	48-FT2054 Seal, Side Plate	2	20.18	40.36T

Total

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
6/30/2005	23507
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/05/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	48-FT2053 Bearing, Side Plate	2	99.96	199.92T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	317.55	317.55T
Parts/Materials	1/4" Exhaust Flange Studs	3	1.75	5.25T
Race Fuel	Race Fuel	5	6.75	33.75T
Labor - Louie	(06/18) Set up and Assemble FT gearbox, set pinion depth, machine as needed, set up tooth depth pattern, set back lash, set preload, re adjust shift forks for new depth	11	73.00	803.00T
Machine - Louie	Machine new Metalastic joint drive pins, machine/modify new stub axles for fit, machine new pinion spacers as needed	6.5	81.00	526.50T
Labor - Jerold	(06/20) Checked alignment & sway bar free play, nut & bolted, re-installed fuel line to pump.	2.5	73.00	182.50T
Labor - Dan	(06/20) Install gearbox assembly & test for fear engagement.	2	73.00	146.00T
Labor - Dennis	(06/28) Pull Seattle gears from stock, inspect dogs.	0.5	73.00	36.50T
Labor - Dan	(06/28) Clean complete oil system, clean engine compartment, install new engine & gear box, fab new line form fuel plug to accumulator tank, fab new line from electric pump to one way valve T remove spark plugs & crank for oil pressure, add coolant, check fuel system for leaks.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Dan	(06/29) Remove replace & stripped broken header studs, remove water manifold & weld up cracks & reinstall fire engine & warm, replaced stato seal washer on fitting in left side of block, do complete race prep, change gears for Seattle, rotate injector stacks to put injectors on bottom, drill & safety wire screens on stacks.	11.5	73.00	839.50T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
6/30/2005	23507
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/05/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Labor - Dennis</i>	<i>(06/30) Wash & pack gears & dog rings after gear change.</i>	<i>0.5</i>	<i>73.00</i>	<i>36.50T</i>
<i>Labor - Juan</i>	<i>(06/30) Clean and speedshined.</i>	<i>1.75</i>	<i>40.00</i>	<i>70.00T</i>
<i>Labor - Dan</i>	<i>(06/30) Re-fire engine, install body, recheck car.</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>73.00</i>	<i>73.00T</i>
<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>53.57</i>	<i>53.57T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>8.80%</i>	<i>1,025.25</i>
			Total	<i>\$12,675.82</i>

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
7/15/2005	23544
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/05/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Lubricant, Mot...	Mobil One Race Oil	8	8.21	65.68T
Filter, B178	Baldwin Oil Filter	1	14.70	14.70T
Lubricant, Gea...	Mobile One 75w 90 Oil	1	9.02	9.02T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean	4	5.95	23.80T
Race Fuel	Race Fuel	6	6.75	40.50T
Lubricant, Mot...	Mobil One Race Oil	17	8.21	139.57T
Filter, B178	Baldwin Oil Filter	3	14.70	44.10T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean	14	5.95	83.30T
Spark Plug, 65...	Champion 654	12	8.50	102.00T
Lubricant, Gea...	Mobile One 75w 90 Oil	3	9.02	27.06T
Tires, Avon AV...	Tires Avon 9.0/21-13 A-11 Hist	6	327.50	1,965.00T
Tires, Avon AV...	Tires - Avon 12.0/23-13 A11 Hist	6	337.50	2,025.00T
Tires, Avon AV...	Tires Avon 9.0/21-13 A-11 Hist, Rain Pattern	2	327.50	655.00T
Tires, Avon AV...	Tires - Avon 12.0/23-13 A11 Hist Rain Pattern	2	337.50	675.00T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	163.20	163.20T
Labor - Louie	(07/12) Cut apart half shafts and replace outer ujoint yokes, weld up with new yokes	3.5	73.00	255.50T
Labor - Brian O.	(07/03) Helped w/ race prep, welded plates on frame where it was cracked, reinforce as needed	5.75	73.00	419.75T
Labor - Dan	(07/03) Help with race prep, ran compression test, leak down, changed fuel pick up from accumulator tank to fuel filter to mechanical fuel pump, reamed & sanded wheels to fit wheel pins & hubs.	5.5	73.00	401.50T
Labor - Dennis	(07/12) Remove both rear axles & outer yokes, pull engine prom BT 30 & M-4	6	73.00	438.00T
Labor - Dennis	(07/13) Install M-4 engine in BT-30, install new rear outer yokes, install repaired axles.	10	73.00	730.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	58.59	58.59T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	733.59
			Total	\$9,069.86

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
7/20/2005	23577
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/05/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Outside Service</i>	<i>Invoicing for FVA engine rebuild (June 05, New Harris engine, includes inspection of this engine and FVC engine to be converted to FVA)</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>13,377.28</i>	<i>13,377.28T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>8.80%</i>	<i>1,177.20</i>
			Total	<i>\$14,554.48</i>

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
7/31/2005	23626
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
09/19/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Lubricant, Mot...	Mobil One Race Oil	5	8.21	41.05T
Filter, P174	Baldwin Oil Filter	1	12.57	12.57T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean	2	5.95	11.90T
Lubricant, Gea...	Mobile One 75w 90 Oil	1.5	9.02	13.53T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight- Shocks	1	10.31	10.31T
Outside Service	Turn rotors	2	12.60	25.20T
Labor - Juan	(07/28) Up in the air, wheels off and cleaned	1.5	40.00	60.00T
Labor - Ricky	(07/29) Run engine, perform leak down & compression test, check all filter, looks good, start race prep	3.5	73.00	255.50T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	3.59	3.59T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	38.16
			Total	\$471.81

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
8/15/2005	23652
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
09/19/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Outside Service	Polish Headers, tail pipe	1	175.00	175.00T
Parts/Materials	Repair Koni 8212 Series Shocks	1	575.12	575.12T
Labor - Ricky	(08/01) Pull rotors off front & send out to be turned, change gears for PTLD, remove halfshafts & send out for re-plating, remove header & tailpipe to be re-polished, work on race prep.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Dennis	(08/01) Work up gearing for PTLD. inspect gearbox.	1	73.00	73.00T
Labor - Juan	(08/01) Cleaned.	2	40.00	80.00T
Labor - Ricky	(08/02) Reassemble front end, bleed brakes, finish up race prep, make new windscreen.	6.75	73.00	492.75T
Labor - Ricky	(08/15) Work on installing half shafts & headers.	2.75	73.00	200.75T
Labor - Dan	(08/15) Fab gussets for headers and weld up.	3.5	73.00	255.50T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	37.43	37.43T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	217.67
			Total	\$2,691.22

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
9/3/2005	23703
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
09/19/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Outside Service	Polish & nickle plate half shafts	2	165.00	330.00T
Parts/Materials	U-joints	1	59.50	59.50T
Parts/Materials	BT29 Yokes	2	175.00	350.00T
Parts/Materials	Air Filter Assembly	1	285.00	285.00T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight - Elkhart	1	48.67	48.67T
Labor - Brian R.	(08/22) Remove and replace rear shocks, mount air filter assembly to injector stacks.	5	73.00	365.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	14.60	14.60T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	127.84
			Total	\$1,580.61

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
9/30/2005	23791
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
10/13/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Lubricant, Ge...	Mobile One 75w 90 Oil	1.5	9.02	13.53T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean	2	5.95	11.90T
Labor - Santos	(09/30) Vacuumed, cleaned wheels, cleaned and waxed bodywork.	0.75	40.00	30.00T
Labor - Dennis	(09/22) Incorporate returned/stolen gears into inventory, inventory all gears, consolidate into wood boxes, work up ratios for Sears/Infineon.	5.5	73.00	401.50T
Labor - Brian R.	(09/22) Install header	1.5	73.00	109.50T
Labor - Dennis	(09/23) Finish gear inventory, change gears to Sears/Infineon ratios, start job list, change oil warning light.	5.5	73.00	401.50T
Labor - Brian R.	(09/29) Recheck and set caster and toe front and rear - corner balance.	4	73.00	292.00T
Labor - Brian R.	(09/30) Install new oil pressure/temp gauge, install hour meter, start & warm engine, bleed out air @ mech pump, charge battery, install body work, pump out gas to empty measure & refill.	5	73.00	365.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	47.99	47.99T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	147.22
			Total	\$1,820.14

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/15/2005	23832
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
11/09/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dan	(10/03) Fab long DZUS button.	0.75	73.00	54.75T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	1.65	1.65T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	4.96
			Total	\$61.36

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/31/2005	23863
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
11/18/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Outside Service	Repair dual gauge - oil pressure/temp	1	147.00	147.00T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	14.00	14.00T
Parts/Materials	Denso spark plugs	12	6.63	79.56T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	10.56	10.56T
Parts/Materials	Dog ring	2	255.85	511.70T
Labor - Jerold	(10/26) Started car dismantle for frame repair.	6	73.00	438.00T
Labor - Santos	(10/27) Cleaned bodywork and put upstairs.	0.5	40.00	20.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	13.74	13.74T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	108.64
			Total	\$1,343.20

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
11/15/2005	23904
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
12/02/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Nut, Jet 3/8	3/8" Jet Nuts	2	1.86	3.72T
Nut, Jet 1/2"	1/2" Jet Nut	2	3.78	7.56T
Washer, AN Th...	1/2" AN Thin Washers	6	0.24	1.44T
Brake, Fluid M...	Motul RBF600	1	15.99	15.99T
Battery Cable, ...	4 gauge cable (per foot)	4	3.18	12.72T
Battery, Jumpe...	Connector / SB175	1	11.67	11.67T
Lubricant, Mot...	Mobil One Race Oil	7	8.21	57.47T
Filter, P174	Baldwin Oil Filter	1	12.57	12.57T
Lubricant, Gea...	Mobile One 75w 90 Oil	1.75	9.02	15.79T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean	5	5.95	29.75T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight	1	29.46	29.46T
Parts/Materials	-8 Bulkhead union	2	7.83	15.66T
Parts/Materials	-8 Aluminum locknut	2	2.87	5.74T
Parts/Materials	-8 45 deg fitting	2	24.53	49.06T
Parts/Materials	AQP -8 Push on hose	3	4.48	13.44T
Parts/Materials	Surface flyhwheel	1	55.00	55.00T
Parts/Materials	Clutch, 7.25 twin orange	1	779.45	779.45T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	54.04	54.04T
Outside Service	Rebuild damaged shock - bent rod	1	303.38	303.38T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	36.75	36.75T
Labor - Brian R.	(11/01) Remove header and gear box.	2.5	73.00	182.50T
Labor - Brian O.	(11/02) Worked on rear cross member, removed engine from car.	5.75	73.00	419.75T
Labor - Brian O.	(11/03) Finished repair on rear cross member, drained fuel out, took right side fuel cell off car, re-sealed front access plate, made new oil cooler lines.	8.25	73.00	602.25T
Labor - Brian O.	(11/04) Took left side fuel cell off, re-sealed front access plate, fixed stripped studs on head, cut top of oil tank off, changed breather tube and welded top back on.	8.5	73.00	620.50T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
11/15/2005	23904
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
12/02/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Brian O.	(11/07) Put fittings in rear fuel cell access plates for fuel pick-ups, sealed them up and bolted on, put tanks back on car, dropped engine in car, ground weld smooth on top of oil tank, cleaned tank, put tank on car, cleaned car.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Jerold	(11/08) Assembled frt suspension, install frt kick panels.	5.75	73.00	419.75T
Labor - Brian O.	(11/08) Put gear box on car, hooked up fuel /oil lines, made new ground wire, installed fuel accumulator tank, made heel rest and riveted in.	6.25	73.00	456.25T
Labor - Jerold	(11/09) Installed headers, installed rear suspension, install throttle pedal and linkage, install new U-joints in rear hubs, install rear brakes.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Brian O.	(11/09) Made new washers for rear yokes, trimmed rear engine cowl.	2	73.00	146.00T
Labor - Eddie	(11/10) Took side pods off, welded new nuts on for seat belts and cut half shafts apart to make new ones.	4.75	73.00	346.75T
Labor - Jerold	(11/10) Installed steering shaft & linkage, made new battery jumper cable, installed breather tubes to catch tank, removed side pods and helped repair seat belt mounts then re-installed side pods, bled out brakes, secured lines throughout out car.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Dennis	(11/09) Put gear box on stand, remove bearing carrier & inspect dog rings & gears, remove side covers & inspect differential, ring & pinion, reseal side covers, replace gears for seals, reseal bearing carrier & cover, add oil & safety wire plugs, wash & rebox gears.	6.5	73.00	474.50T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
11/15/2005	23904
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
12/02/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	(11/11) Discuss new axle manufacture, look at clutch release problem, inspect clutch components, make bushes for fork & fulcrum to remove excess play, grind new fulcrum washer for proper fork orientation.	6	73.00	438.00T
Labor - Jerold	(11/11) Primed engine oil pressure, installed plugs, bled clutch, removed transmission after clutch would not disengage, diagnosed clutch problem (crankshaft pilot bearing failed), measured clutch assembly part to see if worn through with enough maticial.	6.75	73.00	492.75T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	186.15	186.15T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	708.21
			Total	\$8,756.02

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
11/30/2005	23939
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
12/15/2005

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	Gear set 20/28 top 1.4	1	348.09	348.09T
Tubing, 4130 2...	2x.120 4130	2.5	9.85	24.63T
Machine - Mik...	(11/17) Machine parts for half shafts.	3	81.00	243.00T
Machine - Mik...	(11/21) Machining pilot bearings	1.5	81.00	121.50T
Labor - Jerold	(11/22) Installed flywheel.	0.25	73.00	18.25T
Labor - Dennis	(11/29) Measure clutch finger height, adjust T/O shim height, check T/O freeplay.	0.5	73.00	36.50T
Labor - Jerold	(11/29) Install clutch assembly, installed transmission, put car on stands, set ride height and measured for proper 1/2 shaft lengths, measured LR 1/2 shaft for tire.	7.5	73.00	547.50T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	30.10	30.10T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	120.52
			Total	\$1,490.09

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
12/15/2005	23965
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
01/03/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	Spark Plugs	8	8.50	68.00T
Parts/Materials	Rod end 1/4 x 1/4 RH	1	8.42	8.42T
Parts/Materials	Rod end 1/4x1/4 LH	1	25.19	25.19T
Labor - Mike L.	(12/02) Fab axles	2.5	73.00	182.50T
Labor - Jerold	(12/05) Installed 1/2 shafts, adjust stop.	2.25	73.00	164.25T
Labor - Jerold	(12/08) Fill fuel, fixed fuel leak at pump, warmed engine, removed throttle link for new, full race alignment, corner balance.	6.75	73.00	492.75T
Labor - Juan	(12/09) Clean chassis, body and wheels	1.25	40.00	50.00T
Labor - Jerold	(12/09) Installed new throttle linkage, warmed engine & set idle, gathered spares.	2	73.00	146.00T
Labor - Dennis	(12/15) Inventory, take pictures, separate & pack materials received when car was purchased.	8.5	73.00	620.50T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	51.82	51.82T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	159.23
			Total	\$1,968.66

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
12/31/2005	24015
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
02/02/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Jerold	(12/22) Painted 1/2 shafts w/clear coat.	1	73.00	73.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	2.19	2.19T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	6.62
			Total	\$81.81

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
1/31/2006	24034
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
03/13/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Santos	01/02 Took big wood box of parts to back storage.	0.25	40.00	10.00T
Labor - Santos	1/11/06 Dusted tom lee bt-30 and covered car.	0.25	40.00	10.00T
Labor - Louie	01/16 Start paperwork for FIA papers, spec car, fill out preliminary forms, pictures taken as req'd	3.75	73.00	273.75T
Labor - Dennis	1-17 Lay out parts for display engine	0.5	73.00	36.50T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	7.17	7.17T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	29.69
			Total	\$367.11

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
2/15/2006	24116
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
03/13/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	2-13 Inspect cams and carriers from display FVA; inventory, wrap and box surplus parts; break down old hoses and recover fittings	2.25	73.00	164.25T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	4.93	4.93T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	14.89
			Total	\$184.07

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/15/2006	24219
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
03/27/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	3-6 Change gears for Portland; look for leaks; reseal plugs in bearing carrier; find spare alternator, prep and paint; make spud for installation; clean and paint and install alternator on display FVA	7	73.00	511.00T
Labor - Dennis	3-7 Set up car for rain; adjust and reattach dzus wire for cowl; make shorter dzus button; charge battery; collect spares	4	73.00	292.00T
Labor - Dennis	3-9 Remove gearbox; remove pilot; measure crank bore, input shaft and pilot bushing; make pilot fixture; install clutch; bleed front brakes	6.75	73.00	492.75T
Labor - Dennis	3-10 Refit gearbox and suspension; do race prep; take FIA photos; collect spares	7.5	73.00	547.50T
Labor - Juan	03/10/06 1. Clean the car, and wheels.	1.75	40.00	70.00T
Machine - Louie	Machine Bushings for clutch pilot	2.25	0.00	0.00T
Labor Credit	Labor Credit	2.5	-73.00	-182.50T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	56.50	56.50T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	157.28
			Total	\$1,944.53

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/31/2006	24248
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/21/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Filter, P174	Baldwin Oil Filter	1	12.57	12.57T
Lubricant, Gea...	Mobile One 75w 90 Gear Oil	1.5	9.02	13.53T
Brake, Fluid M...	Motul RBF600	1	15.99	15.99T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean	4	5.95	23.80T
Fuel Cell, Blan...	4x6 Oval	2	32.82	65.64T
Nut, Nyloc 7/1...	7/16"-20 Nyloc	16	1.44	23.04T
Lubricant, Mot...	Mobil One Race Oil	8	8.21	65.68T
Clutch, Pilot B...	Bronze Pilot Bushing (SBB P64 08)	1	2.33	2.33T
Dismount	Tire Dismount	4	7.50	30.00T
Mount & Balan...	Tire Mount and Balance	4	20.00	80.00T
Tire Disposal	Tire Disposal	4	5.00	20.00T
Freight - Out	Out Going Freight- Shock Repair	1	6.09	6.09T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	64.33	64.33T
Parts/Materials	Avon Tires 12.0/23-13	2	320.00	640.00T
Parts/Materials	Avon Tires 9.0/21-13	2	256.25	512.50T
Parts/Materials	Groove Tires	4	62.50	250.00T
Parts/Materials	Avon Tires 12.0/23-13	2	320.00	640.00T
Parts/Materials	Avon Tires 9.0/21-13	2	256.25	512.50T
Parts/Materials	Groove Tires	4	62.50	250.00T
Spark Plug, 67...	Spark Plugs Champion 653	8	10.50	84.00T
Labor - Brian R.	03/17 Remove oil filter and inspect - OK, replace with new. Drain sump, drain oil pan, refill sump, remove plugs, prime oil system, replace plugs, start engine, verify oil pressure and verify oil level.	3	73.00	219.00T
Labor - Brian R.	03/20 Warm engine and perform compression and leak down test. Remove wheels, clean calipers, remove front calipers, repack wheel bearings, deglaze pads, reassemble, working on race prep.	6.5	73.00	474.50T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/31/2006	24248
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/21/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Brian R.	03/21 Suspension checks, nut and bolt, gear change for Infineon, charge batt., bleed brakes, repaint rotors with temp paint, fluid checks, install muffler, restart and warm engine, check clutch operation and gear selections,	7	73.00	511.00T
Labor - Dan	03/22 Help Brian with fuel system and weld pick up fittings in tank plates.	0.5	73.00	36.50T
Labor - Juan	03/22/06 1. Clean the whole car, and wheels.	1.5	40.00	60.00T
Labor - Brian R.	03/22 Drain fuel tanks to check one way flapper valves. Bulk head fittings came loose, remove both end plates and have fittings welded into place, reseal and reinstall. Install wheels/tires, body work and load.	6.5	73.00	474.50T
Labor - Dennis	3-29 Discuss fuel pickup situation and possible solutions	0.5	73.00	36.50T
Labor - Juan	03/30/06 1. Clean the car, and the wheels.	1.25	40.00	50.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	55.86	55.86T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	460.23
			Total	\$5,690.09

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/15/2006	24291
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/28/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Bolt, Hex 1/4-2...</i>	<i>1/4" 28 x 3/4" bolts</i>	2	0.90	1.80T
<i>Nut, Nyloc 1/4-...</i>	<i>1/4-28" Nyloc Nuts</i>	2	0.30	0.60T
<i>Washer, AN Th...</i>	<i>1/4" AN Thick Washer</i>	4	0.15	0.60T
<i>Clamp, Oetiker...</i>	<i>Oetiker 20</i>	10	0.67	6.70T
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>-8 cloth covered line</i>	8	3.50	28.00T
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>-8 x 1/4" strait adapter</i>	1	8.96	8.96T
<i>Aeroquip FBM...</i>	<i>-8 AN Cap</i>	1	6.10	6.10T
<i>Freight - Out</i>	<i>Out Going Freight - Water Pump</i>	1	7.84	7.84T
<i>Freight - Out</i>	<i>Out Going Freight - Fuel pump / Electrical pump</i>	1	64.246	64.25T
<i>Freight - Out</i>	<i>Out Going Freight - Gauges</i>	1	7.07	7.07T
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>FBM 23006 -8-1/4 Fuel line Fitting</i>	1	5.18	5.18T
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>FBM 1513 -8 Straight Fuel Fitting</i>	2	7.028	14.06T
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>FBM 1563 -8 180 Fuel Fitting</i>	1	28.462	28.46T
<i>Freight-In</i>	<i>Incoming Freight</i>	1	19.39	19.39T
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>Facet Fuel Pump</i>	1	130.186	130.19T
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>-8 Union Fitting</i>	1	13.286	13.29T
<i>Outside Service</i>	<i>Inspect/ Rebuild Water Pump</i>	1	325.43	325.43T
<i>Freight-In</i>	<i>Incoming Freight</i>	1	8.40	8.40T
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>1/2 x 5/8 BSP Male Steel Adapters</i>	4	5.60	22.40T
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>3/8 x 3/8 BSP Male Steel Adaters</i>	2	2.954	5.91T
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>-3 AN Union 90 Steel Fitting</i>	2	8.414	16.83T
<i>Labor - Dan</i>	<i>04/04 Help Dennis with fuel tank removal, fab, feeder fuel pump mount, lay out and order fittings for fuel plumbing.</i>	1	73.00	73.00T
<i>Labor - Dennis</i>	<i>4-04 Put car on roller stands; remove gearbox; pump out fuel; remove side pods and firewall; remove fire extinguisher; empty and wash catch tank; remove headers and muffler; remove electric fuel pump</i>	7	73.00	511.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/15/2006	24291
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/28/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	4-05 Drain water from system; remove mechanical fuel pump; remove water pump; mock up sidepods to make fuel lines; start matching plumbing on spare engine	3	73.00	219.00T
Labor - Dan	04/05 Locate front wing supports and install on car, trim and fit, as necessary, wing nose to fit car, fab. crossover fuel line from tank to tank and install.	4	73.00	292.00T
Labor - Dennis	4-06 Compare BT-30, M-4 and spare engine, list and order fittings to make engines interchangeable	2	73.00	146.00T
Labor - Dan	04/06 Fab. fuel lines for feed pump to accumulator tank, trim right fuel tank fiberglass as needed for clearance.	1.5	73.00	109.50T
Labor - Dan	04/10 Install fittings in new fuel feed pump, check fit and redo pump mount to clear pick up lines from make up tank to main pumps.	1	73.00	73.00T
Labor - Dan	04/11 Finish mounting fuel pump, install all fuel lines and reassemble tanks and fire bottle to car, modify remainder of fuel lines and fittings to match M4, install water pump and side manifold.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Dan	04/12 Remove fuel pressure/water temp gauge and send off to be repaired, removed oil pressure/oil temp gauge and replaced with new Smiths gauge.	1	73.00	73.00T
Labor - Santos	4/12/06 -Vacuum inside, and cleaned, cleaned motor, cleaned under and around the bodywork	1.75	40.00	70.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	64.52	64.52T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	258.41
			Total	\$3,194.89

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2006	24330
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
05/22/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Outside Service	Repair/Rebuild 8212 Koni	1	575.96	575.96T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	45.36	45.36T
Parts/Materials	Koni 8212 Double Adjust Shock, New-Custom	1	650.00	650.00T
Outside Service	Repair Guages as needed and calibrate	2	84.00	168.00T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	21.70	21.70T
Labor - Dennis	4-18 Start changeout of AN fittings to BSP to make engines uniform; order more Dowty washers	0.5	73.00	36.50T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	1.10	1.10T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	131.88
			Total	\$1,630.50

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/15/2006	24367
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
06/16/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	Paint (Spl mix)	1	119.75	119.75T
Parts/Materials	Reducer	1	61.45	61.45T
Outside Service	Clean, sand and fill misc. areas on nose and wings. Priam all surfaces. Paint nose blue, mask scheme and paint all pieces white, clear all pieces. Sand and buff nose, and wings. Mask and Poland inside and bottom of nose	1	1,689.55	1,689.55T
Outside Service	Lucas Electric Pump Inspect / Repair (replace motor, clearence and lap, pump set flow)	1	1,115.856	1,115.86T
Outside Service	Lucas Mechanical Pump Inspect / Repair (replace gear, clearence and lap pump, set flow)	1	735.952	735.95T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	141.75	141.75T
Race Fuel	Race Fuel	10	6.75	67.50T
Lubricant, Mot...	Mobil One Race Oil	2	8.21	16.42T
Spark Plug, 65...	Champion 653	4	8.50	34.00T
Washer, SAE 7...	SAE 7/16"	16	0.32	5.12T
Lubricant, Gea...	Mobile One 75w 90 Gear Oil	1.75	9.02	15.79T
Nut, Nyloc 1/4-...	1/4-28" Nyloc Nuts	4	0.30	1.20T
Tires, Avon AV...	Tires - Avon 12.0/23-13 A11 Hist	4	388.75	1,555.00T
Tires, Avon AV...	Tires Avon 9.0/21-13 A-11 Hist	4	327.50	1,310.00T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	8	9.65	77.20T
Mount & Balan...	Tire Mount and Balance	4	20.00	80.00T
Dismount	Tire Dismount	2	7.50	15.00T
Tire Disposal	Tire Disposal	2	5.00	10.00T
Parts/Materials	FT Stub axle bearing	2	138.22	276.44T
Parts/Materials	Ft Stud FT262A	1	16.10	16.10T
U-Joint, BT30 ...	Brabham BT30 U-joint (old style, solid)	1	89.50	89.50T
Parts/Materials	Weld Yoke, half shaft	2	69.50	139.00T
Lubricant, Gea...	Mobile One 75w 90 Gear Oil	1.75	9.02	15.79T
Filter, P174	Baldwin Oil Filter	1	12.57	12.57T
Lubricant, Mot...	Mobil One Race Oil	6	8.21	49.26T

Total

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/15/2006	24367
BILLING PERIOD	

PAY TO
06/16/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Radiator, Rust ...	Corrosion Inhibitor	0.5	8.95	4.48T
Bolt, Socket 10...	10-32 x 1-1/4" Allen Socket Head	4	0.49	1.96T
Nut, Nyloc AN ...	Nyloc AN 10-32	8	0.27	2.16T
Washer, AN Th...	10-32 AN Thin Washers	8	0.06	0.48T
Nut, Nyloc 1/4-...	1/4-28" Nyloc Nuts	10	0.30	3.00T
Bolt, Hex 1/4-2...	1/4-28 x 2-1/4	2	0.58	1.16T
Bolt, Hex 1/4-2...	1/4-28 x 1-3/4	2	0.58	1.16T
Nut, Nyloc 1/4-...	1/4-20" nyloc	2	0.30	0.60T
Labor - Dennis	5-3 Wash FT gearbox; remove side covers and start swap to new covers	2	73.00	146.00T
Labor - Dennis	5-04 Swap out side covers; adjust backlash; pull gears for Seattle; check gear inventory; inspect chassis for cracks; remove right hand halfshaft and u-joint; check on fuel pumps	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Mike L.	05/05/06 FAB new half shaft	3.5	73.00	255.50T
Labor - Dan	05/05 Clean areas around cracks in frame and weld up, sand, clean, and paint welded areas, modify front wing tubes for better engagement, make up spring to hold wings together, cut old tabs off of rear wing struts, fab, new, thicker tabs and weld to struts, add reinforcement plate to struts.	8	73.00	584.00T
Labor - Dennis	5-05 Remove, wash out and grease t/o bearing; remove RH axle and u-joint; remove RH outside hub and replace; fit new u-joint; fit maincase of gearbox; start reassembly	5.5	73.00	401.50T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/15/2006	24367
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
06/16/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	5-08 Fit RH rear axle; remove and replace LH u-joint; polish and clear coat LH axle; fit LH axle; reassemble rear suspension; build up new rear shocks; replace water/fuel gauge; refit exhaust; fit bearing carrier with Seattle gears	7.5	73.00	547.50T
Labor - Kenny	05/09 Sandblast and paint wing pieces	1	55.00	55.00T
Labor - Dennis	5-09 Race prep; nut & bolt; bleed brakes; install new oil filter and oil; add water	5.5	73.00	401.50T
Labor - Dennis	5-10 Fit rebuilt fuel pumps; test system for leaks; make new fuel supply line, replace leaking fitting; run car to operating temp.; check systems	11	73.00	803.00T
Labor - Dennis	5-11 Install wheels; fit and adjust rear wing and mounts; check engine cowl removal with wing mounted; fit bodywork; load spare gears in trailer	4.5	73.00	328.50T
Labor - Jerold	5/11/06 Alignment and cornerbalance	3.5	73.00	255.50T
Labor - Dennis	5-15 Scribe name on muffler plate; stow gear storage boxes; review racetrack paperwork; order Dowty washers for spare FVA	0.5	73.00	36.50T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	131.96	131.96T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	1,073.22
			Total	\$13,268.88

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/31/2006	24411
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
06/16/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	26.60	26.60T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	73.50	73.50T
Parts/Materials	L/H FT 200 Side Plate	1	665.00	665.00T
Parts/Materials	R/H FT200 Side Plate	1	644.00	644.00T
Parts/Materials	H/D UJs	4	59.50	238.00T
Race Fuel	Race Fuel	8	6.75	54.00T
Dismount	Tire Dismount	4	7.50	30.00T
Tire Disposal	Tire Disposal	4	5.00	20.00T
Mount & Balan...	Tire Mount and Balance	4	20.00	80.00T
Labor - Dennis	15-16 Put car on stands; remove and inspect oil filter; drain engine sump; drill drain plug for safety wire; start race prep	3.5	73.00	255.50T
Labor - Dennis	5-17 Drain oil tank and refill; discuss oil pressure situation with Vegher; adjust relief valve; deburr and polish axle yoke (post Sears); clean BT-30/M-4 area, store parts; continue race prep	4	73.00	292.00T
Labor - Dennis	5-18 Run engine to temp; do leakdown and compression tests; bleed brakes; remove gears from M-4; change gears; change spark plugs	7.5	73.00	547.50T
Labor - Dennis	5-19 Cut down winged nose brackets; add rub plates to non-wing nose; clean and oil air cleaner; review gear/ dog ring situation for Tremblant/ Seattle; finish race prep	5.5	73.00	401.50T
Labor - Santos	5/19/6 -Cleaned the motor, under the car, vacuum inside and cleaned inside, polish and wax the body work	1.75	40.00	70.00T
Labor - Dennis	5-30 Fuel car; fit body; final check	1	73.00	73.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	49.19	49.19T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	309.74
			Total	\$3,829.53

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
6/30/2006	24494
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/01/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Filter, P174</i>	<i>Baldwin Oil Filter</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>12.57</i>	<i>12.57T</i>
<i>Filter, Kinsler ...</i>	<i>Kinsler paper filter</i>	<i>2</i>	<i>29.75</i>	<i>59.50T</i>
<i>Lubricant, Mot...</i>	<i>Mobil One Race Oil</i>	<i>6</i>	<i>8.21</i>	<i>49.26T</i>
<i>Spark Plug, 65...</i>	<i>Champion 653</i>	<i>4</i>	<i>8.50</i>	<i>34.00T</i>
<i>U-Joint, BT30 ...</i>	<i>Brabham BT30 U-joint</i>	<i>2</i>	<i>117.95</i>	<i>235.90T</i>
<i>Lubricant, Gea...</i>	<i>Mobile One 75w 90 Gear Oil</i>	<i>1.5</i>	<i>9.34</i>	<i>14.01T</i>
<i>Cotter Pin, 5/3...</i>	<i>5/32 x 1-1/4"</i>	<i>2</i>	<i>0.18</i>	<i>0.36T</i>
<i>Labor - Jerold</i>	<i>6/22 Installed new CNC u-joints, replaced fuel filters</i>	<i>4.5</i>	<i>73.00</i>	<i>328.50T</i>
<i>Labor - Jerold</i>	<i>6/28 Checked alignment and re-charged tires, charged battery, fixed zues fasteners</i>	<i>3</i>	<i>73.00</i>	<i>219.00T</i>
<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>12.05</i>	<i>12.05T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>8.80%</i>	<i>84.93</i>
			Total	<i>\$1,050.08</i>

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/15/2006	24590
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/01/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Bolt, Hex 1/4-2...	1/4-28 x 1-1/2" Bolt	2	0.58	1.16T
Nut, Nyloc 1/4-...	1/4-28" Nyloc Nuts	2	0.30	0.60T
Washer, AN Th...	1/4" AN Thick Washer	4	0.15	0.60T
Bolt, Hex 5/16-...	5/16-24 x 2	1	1.16	1.16T
Nut, Nyloc AN ...	Nyloc AN 5/16-24	1	0.51	0.51T
Washer, AN 5/...	5/16" AN Washer	2	0.21	0.42T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	14.742	14.74T
Parts/Materials	R 44 Brake Pads	2	84.434	168.87T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	23.10	23.10T
Parts/Materials	2 1/2" S/S Muffler	1	700.00	700.00T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean	4	6.39	25.56T
Filter, Kinsler ...	Kinsler Paper Fuel Filter Element	2	24.48	48.96T
Spark Plug, 65...	Champion 653	4	8.50	34.00T
Filter, P174	Baldwin Oil Filter	1	12.57	12.57T
Lubricant, Mot...	Mobil One Race Oil	6	8.21	49.26T
Labor - Jerold	8/14 Race prep, changed fuel filters, Drained fluids, checked leak down and compression, checked valve lash, warmed engine, changed and inspected oil filter, nut and bolted.	7.5	73.00	547.50T
Labor - Eric	08/15 Mount new muffler, fit to header.	5	73.00	365.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	27.38	27.38T
Labor - Jerold	8/16 Cont. race prep, fixed oil leak, spec. out new front pads, installed rears.	4	73.00	292.00T
Outside Service	Polish Muffler	1	105.00	105.00T
Freight-In	Incoming Freight	1	16.702	16.70T
Parts/Materials	DG-232 Dog Ring	2	255.85	511.70T
Labor - Dan	08/16 Remove complete shift linkage from car, cut out first apex joint attachment and weld in new piece, reassemble linkage in car.	1	73.00	73.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/15/2006	24590
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/01/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Machine - Dan	08/16 Machine cupped washers for bolts for apex joints and shift linkage and cut down bolts for same.	1.5	81.00	121.50T
Labor - Dennis	8-22 Wash and examine gearbox internals	1	73.00	73.00T
Labor - Santos	8/22/6 cleaned the inside, cleaned the motor, cleaned under the car, polished and wax the side of the car,	3	40.00	120.00T
Labor - Dennis	8-23 Check gearbox on fixture; check linkage; polish selector finger; reduce 3rd-4th throw	2.75	73.00	200.75T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	17.65	17.65T
Freight-In	ST-43 Brake Pads	1	19.684	19.68T
Parts/Materials	Brake Pads (set)	-1	70.532	-70.53T
Parts/Materials	ST-43 Brake Pads	1	348.60	348.60T
Cotter Pin, 5/3...	5/32 x 1-1/4"	2	0.18	0.36T
Lubricant, Gea...	Mobile One 75w 90 Gear Oil	2	9.73	19.46T
Brake, Fluid M...	Motul RBF600	1	15.99	15.99T
Labor - Dan	10/2 Found play in left rear outer half shaft yolk, removed u- joint and outer yolk from upright, cleaned and inspected, reassembled and safety wired, installed new front brake pads, checked fuel filters, nut and bolted suspension, bled brakes and clutch, removed shift lever and drilled pivot hole for bushing, fab. bushing and installed, reinstalled shift lever and tested shifting of gearbox, finished remainder of race prep.	7.5	73.00	547.50T
Labor - Dennis	10-06 Change gears for Sears	2	73.00	146.00T
Labor - Dan	10/13 Installed secondary fuel filter assembly, removed broken right side engine mount.	0.5	73.00	36.50T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	21.90	21.90T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	408.16
			Total	\$5,046.31

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/31/2006	24865
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/01/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	Nested Hub Set Clutch Assembly (For Spare Engine)	1	468.88	468.88T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	41.26
			Total	\$510.14

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
11/15/2006	24910
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
11/27/2006

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Bolt, Hex 7/16-...	7/16-20 x 4" hex head	1	1.37	1.37T
Parts/Materials	1-1/16 OD x 1/2 ID rubber insulated sleeve	2	5.60	11.20T
Parts/Materials	FVA Header gaskets	8	9.60	76.80T
Nut, Jet 1/4	1/4"	16	2.50	40.00T
Clamp, Hose - ...	30-45 Zebra Clamp	1	0.97	0.97T
Race Fuel	Race Fuel	5	8.42	42.10T
Labor - Mike L.	11/02/06 Machine motor mounts to fit.	6	81.00	486.00T
Labor - Mike L.	11/03/06 Machine motor mounts	8	81.00	648.00T
Labor - Mike L.	11/06/06 Finish motor mounts, fab fuel filter mount.	6	73.00	438.00T
Labor - Jerold	11/7 Fixed leak on clutch master cyl	1	73.00	73.00T
Labor - Rogelio	11/10/06 I dust off the car and then speedshine car and then cover it	0.75	40.00	30.00T
Labor - Eric	11/10 Repaired fuel leak on make up tank, Primed motor and started, installed body work, fueled car, put tires and wheels on.	5	73.00	365.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	57.84	57.84T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	199.78
			Total	\$2,470.06

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
2/15/2007	25124
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
03/06/2007

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Eric	02/06 Replaced water/ fuel pressure gauge.	1	73.00	73.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	2.19	2.19T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	6.62
			Total	\$81.81

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/15/2007	25199
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/09/2007

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	03-05 Remove bodywork, strip both noses and cowl of hardware, mirrors and windscreen; take photos of non-aero nose and mark striping dimensions; mark repair areas	2	73.00	146.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	4.38	4.38T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	13.23
			Total	\$163.61

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/15/2007	25277
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
05/02/2007

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Outside Service</i>	<i>Nose & Wings, Match Stripes Of Non-Wing Nose. Upper Body- Prep & Re-spray Cockpit Black</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>2,660.46</i>	<i>2,660.46T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>8.80%</i>	<i>234.12</i>
			Total	\$2,894.58

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/1/2007	25310
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
06/04/2007

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	04-16 Start replacing windscreen, mirrors, nose screen and springs to bodywork	1	73.00	73.00T
Labor - Dennis	04-17 Finish bodywork and fit to car; remove gears from M-4 (need 2nd for Thunderhill); change gears for Thunderhill; close M-4 gearbox; clean and store gears	5	73.00	365.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	13.14	13.14T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	39.70
			Total	\$490.84

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/15/2007	25352
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
06/05/2007

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Race Fuel	Race Fuel	5	8.90	44.50T
Labor - Dennis	05-15 Run car and check systems; add fuel; bleed brakes; check wheel balance(2 sets) and reposition wheel weights to clear calipers; fix fuel gauge leak; start collecting spares	7	73.00	511.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	15.33	15.33T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	50.23
			Total	\$621.06

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
6/1/2007	25400
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
06/26/2007

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>Graphics, #4</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>49.00</i>	<i>49.00T</i>
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>Spark Plugs</i>	<i>4</i>	<i>5.88</i>	<i>23.52T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>8.80%</i>	<i>6.38</i>
			Total	<i>\$78.90</i>

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
6/15/2007	25447
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
06/27/2007

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Freight-In</i>	<i>Reservoir seals</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>12.586</i>	<i>12.59T</i>
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>Girling Reservoir Bellows-Small</i>	<i>3</i>	<i>22.988</i>	<i>68.96T</i>
<i>Lubricant, Gea...</i>	<i>Mobile One 75w 90 Gear Oil</i>	<i>1.5</i>	<i>9.95</i>	<i>14.93T</i>
<i>Cotter Pin, 5/3...</i>	<i>5/32 x 1-1/4"</i>	<i>2</i>	<i>0.18</i>	<i>0.36T</i>
<i>Labor - Dennis</i>	<i>06-07 Install Mt. Tremblant gears</i>	<i>2</i>	<i>73.00</i>	<i>146.00T</i>
<i>Labor - Dennis</i>	<i>06-11 Collect gears without double bevel and grind and deburr 2nd bevel</i>	<i>1.5</i>	<i>73.00</i>	<i>109.50T</i>
<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>7.67</i>	<i>7.67T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>8.80%</i>	<i>31.68</i>
			Total	<i>\$391.69</i>

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
7/1/2007	25500
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
07/31/2007

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	FM 2004 -6 1/4 NPT	1	5.95	5.95T
Parts/Materials	Tubing Clear Vinyl 5/8 (per ft)	15	1.83	27.45T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean	3	6.39	19.17T
Labor - Dennis	06-18 Remove engine and start replacement	9.25	80.00	740.00T
Labor - Dennis	06-19 Hook up engine lines; clearance pilot bushing; move car to fab area; install gearbox	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Mike L.	6/19/7 Repair rear of frame.	2.5	80.00	200.00T
Labor - Dennis	06-22 Finish engine/gearbox installation; run engine and check systems; check timing; check oil leak from engine; remove windscreen and paint edge black; seal removed engine for washing	5	80.00	400.00T
Labor - Louie	Remove gear box to find oil leak on engine, remove galley plug and epoxy, start engine and inspect repair, install gear box, install half shafts, replace left outer hub yoke, start engine, remove mechanical high pressure pump, replace seal in drive, install pump, start engine and inspect for leaks. Charge battery, check oil, water levels, warm and adjust mixture.	14.5	80.00	1,160.00T
Labor - Santos	6/21/7 I take the wheels off and I cleaned the calipers and the disk, cleaned the inside it had oil every where and I had to take the seats off.	3	45.00	135.00T
Labor - Santos	6/22/7 cleaned under the car, cleaned the motor and the frame, cleaned the body work, cover the car.	2	45.00	90.00T
Labor - Dennis	06-27 Oil inside of axles (post plating), install axle pivots	0.5	80.00	40.00T
Labor - Santos	6/28/7 dismount a set of wheels and I mount the rain on new wheels.	1.5	45.00	67.50T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	63.10	63.10T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	315.76
			Total	\$3,903.93

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
7/15/2007	25555
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/17/2007

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	Head Gasket, 87mm FVC/FVA	2	195.286	390.57T
Parts/Materials	Spark Plugs (G-57C) 653	12	5.88	70.56T
Spark Plug, Wi...	Long Brass Clip Socket Style	2	0.3689	0.74T
Spark Plug, Wi...	7mm spark plug wire (per ft)	1.5	1.24	1.86T
Parts/Materials	Straight ign coil boot	1	2.10	2.10T
Spark Plug, Wi...	Plug Boot, Rubber - 90 deg	1	2.22	2.22T
Lubricant, Mot...	Mobil One Race Oil	9	8.26	74.34T
Filter, P174	Baldwin Oil Filter	1	12.57	12.57T
Radiator, Rust ...	Napa 13 radiator rust preventative	1	4.55	4.55T
Nut, Nyloc 5/16"	5/16"-24 Nyloc Nuts	16	0.6336	10.14T
Parts/Materials	Seal, fuel pump drive unit	1	11.60	11.60T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean	4	6.39	25.56T
Nut, Nyloc 1/2"	1/2" Nyloc Nuts	2	1.59	3.18T
Nut, Nyloc She...	Nut Nyloc Shear 1/2-20	2	1.106	2.21T
Washer, AN Th...	AN 5/16" Thick	24	0.28	6.72T
Washer, AN Th...	Washer, AN Thick 1/2"	4	0.32	1.28T
Race Fuel	Race Fuel	13	9.29	120.77T
Parts/Materials	Stato Seals, 1/4"	16	1.10	17.60T
Nut, Nyloc 3/8"	3/8"-24 Nyloc Nut	16	1.35	21.60T
Mount & Balan...	Tire Mount and Balance	8	20.00	160.00T
Labor - Louie	Remove cylinder head and inspect leaking head gasket. Order new gaskets.	2.5	80.00	200.00T
Labor - Louie	Clean and prep for reassembly, install new head gasket, check gear lash, install cam boxes, check valve lash, finish assembly and prep for install	6.5	80.00	520.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
7/15/2007	25555
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/17/2007

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Louie	Remove gearbox to inspect oil leak in new engine after running, found leak at main galley plug. Remove and epoxy plug, install and test. Install gearbox, etc. Remove mechanical high pressure pump and replace shaft seal in drive unit, reinstall. Fire engine and check for leaks, confirm dry. Install new left side halfshaft outer splined yoke, install fresh plated halfshafts, final prep and ready for load.	13.5	80.00	1,080.00T
Labor - Dennis	07-04 Collect spares; torque wheels; test drive	0.5	80.00	40.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	2.40	2.40T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	244.87
			Total	\$3,027.44

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
8/1/2007	25595
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/31/2007

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Outside Service	Half Shaft to be polished Nickle	2	186.375	372.75T
Outside Service	Mount & Balance	1	28.00	28.00T
Parts/Materials	Avon Racing Tires, 9.0/21.0-13	4	318.75	1,275.00T
Parts/Materials	Avon Racing Tires, 12.0/23.0-13	4	397.50	1,590.00T
Freight-In	Mirror	1	12.586	12.59T
Parts/Materials	3.5 Convex Mirror	2	40.586	81.17T
Labor - Dennis	Prep car from Trmblant, change gears, check and clean filters, nut and bolt suspension	6.5	80.00	520.00T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	341.40
			Total	\$4,220.91

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
11/1/2007	25884
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
12/03/2007

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Evan	10/26/07 -Removed bodywork. Drained fluids out of car. Removed fuel tanks. Removed and tagged fuel system parts.	8.5	80.00	680.00T
Labor - Evan	10/29/07 -Drained and removed all oil lines. Removed engine and gearbox. Removed electrical wires. Removed gauge cluster. Removed oil cooler and oil tank. Removed radiator. Removed rear suspension assembly.	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Evan	10/30/07 -Removed master cylinders. Removed pedal assembly. Removed front suspension. Removed radiator mounts. Drained and removed brake lines. Removed shifter and shifter linkage. Removed steering shaft and rack.	7.25	80.00	580.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	51.00	51.00T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	171.69
			Total	\$2,122.69

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
11/15/2007	25917
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
12/03/2007

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight - Out	Motor Out to VDS	1	477.84	477.84T
Freight-In	Bushings	1	12.614	12.61T
Parts/Materials	Suspension Bushing 036-C-6004	2	27.118	54.24T
Labor - Evan	11/1/07 -Measured tubing lengths and diameters on old frame. Placed tubing order for new frame.	1.5	80.00	120.00T
Labor - Evan	11/2/07 -Machined spuds for motor mounts, gearbox mount, roll bar support brace, rear control arms, shock mounts.	1.5	92.00	138.00T
Labor - Evan	11/5/07 -Machined spuds and spools for new frame build.	3	92.00	276.00T
Labor - Evan	11/6/07 -Machined spuds for new frame build.	3.5	92.00	322.00T
Labor - Evan	11/13/07 -Fabricated steering column bracket, fabricated new brackets for suspension	5.5	80.00	440.00T
Labor - Evan	11/15/07 -Fabricated brake line tab and dash mount tab.	2	80.00	160.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	37.20	37.20T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	179.33
			Total	\$2,217.22

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
12/1/2007	25965
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
12/19/2007

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Evan	11/16/07 -Fabricated bracketry for new frame build.	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Dan	11/30 Cut jig tubes for chassis, square up and tack tubes to table, start fab. of mounts to locate pick up points on chassis for table and tack weld on.	8.5	80.00	680.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	31.20	31.20T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	118.91
			Total	\$1,470.11

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
12/15/2007	26012
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
01/17/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dan	12/04 Finish making mounts for suspension and engine pick up points for jig and weld on table.	7	80.00	560.00T
Labor - Dan	12/05 Fab. angles and posts to locate upper and lower main frame tubes for jig and weld on, fab. locator tubes for radiator mount and weld onto table, remove old chassis from jig and square up all pick up points and locators, start cutting and fitting main frame tubes.	7	80.00	560.00T
Labor - Dan	12/06 Lay out and bend up upper and lower frame/water tubes and fit to jig, fab. and silver solider hose retainer rings to water tubes, tack upper and lower frame tubes to jig, fab. and fit rear continuation tube for main frame tubes and tack into position, lay out and fab. and fit rear upright tubes, tack into frame.	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Dan	12/07 Lay out and fit all crossmembers for bottom of frame, tack into position, fab. all upper crossmembers except rear and tack into position, fit 2nd from front upright tubes and tack , fab. diagonal tubes between first and second crossmembers in top of frame and tack in.	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Evan	12/7/07 -Fabricated brackets for new frame build.	2.5	80.00	200.00T
Labor - Dan	12/10 Fab. and fit front upright tubes and steering rack mount tubes and tack into frame, drill and install spools for rack mounting, fit upright tubes all remaining uprights that angle from top rail to bottom.	6.5	80.00	520.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
12/15/2007	26012
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
01/17/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dan	12/11 Fit all small tubes around knee/leg area and tack into frame, fit small square diagonal tubes in bottom of chassis and tack in, fit small upright tubes in front of engine and tack in.	6.5	80.00	520.00T
Labor - Evan	12/12/07 -Fabricated brackets for new frame build.	3	80.00	240.00T
Labor - Dan	12/12 Fab. and fit side diagonal tubes except engine compartment and tack into chassis, fab. and fit all diagonal tubes in top of chassis except engine compartment and tack in.	7.5	80.00	600.00T
Labor - Dan	12/13 Fab. and fit radiator mount and tack to chassis, fab. and fit diagonal tubes in engine compartment, top, bottom, and sides, start fab. of rear trans. mount crossmember.	8	80.00	640.00T
Machine - Dan	12/13 Machine spools for metalastic bushings for rear trans. crossmember.	0.5	92.00	46.00T
Labor - Dan	12/14 Finish fab. of rear upper crossmember, fab. and fit diagonal tubes and remaining tubes in top and bottom of frame in engine compartment area, start fab. of rear lower control arm mounts.	6	80.00	480.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	169.38	169.38T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	511.75
			Total	\$6,327.13

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
1/1/2008	26045
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
01/17/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Outside Service	Small crack repair on 2	1	215.00	215.00T
Freight - Out	Parts to REM	1	5.936	5.94T
Tubing, 4130 1...	1.125x.058	46	6.43	295.78T
Tubing, 4130 1...	1.250 x .065	12	7.09	85.08T
Tubing, 4130 1...	Alloy Round Tubing 4130 1.0 x .058 wall .884 ID x 20R	14	6.86	96.04T
Tubing, 4130	0.875 x 0.058 Wall , Round Tubing	22	6.0326	132.72T
Tubing, 4130	0.375 x .058 Wall 4130 Round Tubing	21	7.35	154.35T
Tubing, 4130500 x.058	5.5	3.92	21.56T
Tubing, Square...	4130 Square Tube 1 x 1 x .065	3.5	12.63192	44.21T
Tubing, Rect 4...	Rect Tubing 4130 .500 x 1.00 x .065	1.25	9.56046	11.95T
Tubing, Square...	.5x.5x.058	4.5	2.52	11.34T
Parts/Materials	Tubing, 1-1/2 x 1 x .063 wall 4130	4	12.60	50.40T
Steel Sheet, 41...	.090 (per sq ft)	4	13.46	53.84T
Labor - Dan	12/17 Finish fab. of rear lower control arm mounts and tack on, lay out and fab. upper control arm/shock mount, trial fit rear wing and drill mounts, start drilling for engine mount spools.	7	80.00	560.00T
Labor - Dennis	12-18 Gather new dog rings to send for REM treatment	0.25	80.00	20.00T
Labor - Dennis	12-18 Gather dog rings to send for REM treatment	0.25	80.00	20.00T
Labor - Dan	12/18 Finish drilling for engine mount spools and weld in, drill for upper rear radius rod mount spools and weld in, fab. rear lower radius rod mount and tack on, fab. all lower front control arm mounts and tack on, start fab. of upper control arm mounts.	8	80.00	640.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
1/1/2008	26045
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
01/17/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dan	12/19 Finish fab. of upper front control arm mounts and tack on, lay out and fab. front upper shock /control arm mounts ad tack onto chassis.	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Dan	12/20 Remove all bolts holding chassis to jig table, cut tacks where needed and remove chassis from jig.	0.5	80.00	40.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	57.60	57.60T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	277.71
			Total	\$3,433.52

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
1/15/2008	26076
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
03/31/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dan	01/08 Set up bender, lay out and bend up roll bar hoop for new chassis.	1	80.00	80.00T
Labor - Dennis	01-14 Examine dog rings returned from REM and return to stock	0.25	80.00	20.00T
Labor - Dan	01/15 Fit and weld on roll bar hoop, lay out and fab. roll bar gussets and tack on, fab. fit and weld on harness tube in roll bar, lay out and tack on dash mount tube and various tabs.	7.5	80.00	600.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	21.00	21.00T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	63.45
			Total	\$784.45

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
2/1/2008	26109
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
03/31/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Tubing, 4130 1...	Tubing 4130 1.375 x 0.095 Wall	5.5	10.15	55.83T
Tubing, 4130 1...	1.125 x .120" wall (per foot)	1.5	13.23	19.85T
Tubing, 4130	0.375 x .058 Wall 4130 Round Tubing	2.1	7.35	15.44T
Steel Sheet, 41...	.063 (per sq ft)	2	10.74	21.48T
Tubing, Rect W...	1x2x.125	1.25	3.85	4.81T
Gauge, Adapte...	Smith Gauge Adapter, TA4	1	28.24	28.24T
Labor - Dan	01/16 Finish fab. and tacking on dash mounts and various tabs, cut,fit, and tack on gussets for front suspension mount points, tack on mounts for foot box panels, position and tack on mounts for throttle cable and bell crank, locate and tack on throttle pedal mount.	7.5	80.00	600.00T
Labor - Dan	01/17 Fab. and tack on oil line holder tabs. to chassis, fab., locate and tack on all parts for shift linkage mounting, fab. and tack on master cylinder mounts, tack on right side body alignment pins, fab. and tack on battery tray angles, trim off right upper frame tube and tack on brake line tabs, tack on front body mount Dzus tabs.	7.5	80.00	600.00T
Labor - Dan	01/18 Locate and tack on tabs for fuel tank mounting on left side, misc. gussets, tabs for bulkhead behind driver, and shoulder harness tabs, measure for locating remaining tabs on right side of chassis.	5	80.00	400.00T
Labor - Dan	01/21 Lay out and fab. remaining tabs and mounts from front of engine to rear of car, locate and tack on all parts.	6.5	80.00	520.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
2/1/2008	26109
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
03/31/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dan	01/22 Fab. formed gussets for leg opening area in chassis and tack in, fab. formed gusset for lower left rear corner of chassis and tack in, fab. mounts for roll bar brace and weld on, fab. and install gussets for rear shock mounts, fab. and install engine cowl alignment pins, fab. and install reinforcement plates for upper rear crossmember, fab. bend tabs for brake and clutch lines.	6	80.00	480.00T
Labor - Dan	01/23 Tack weld on hat bushings for suspension pick up points, fit body and lay out for captured Dzus fasteners for tail, clearance cowl at roll bar as needed.	2	80.00	160.00T
Labor - Mark	1/24/08 tom lee bt 30 clean /pulled apart steering rack	3	80.00	240.00T
Labor - Mark	1/25/08 tom lee bt pulled apart hubs clean, glass bead	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Mark	1/28/08 tom lee bt30 pulled apart clean hubs	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Evan	1/29/08	2	80.00	160.00T
Labor - Mark	Prepped parts to go out and have crack checked. 1/29/08 tom lee bt30 pulled apart hub clean ready for crack check	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Dan	01/29 Lay out new Dzus tabs for engine cover, mount and fab., locate and tack on, grind back side of front cowl at Dzus holes to thin fiberglass.	1	80.00	80.00T
Labor - Dan	01/30 Start welding chassis together.	3	80.00	240.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	162.00	162.00T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	502.27
			Total	\$6,209.92

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
2/15/2008	26144
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/09/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Outside Service	REM Treatment	2	35.00	70.00T
Outside Service	Crack Check 59 Parts	1	365.00	365.00T
Outside Service	Steering Rack Housing Out for Chromate	1	55.00	55.00T
Freight-In	Freight on Steering Rack	1	26.60	26.60T
Freight - Out	Steering Rack out	1	14.378	14.38T
Labor - Dan	02/01 Set up and gas weld chassis.	7.25	80.00	580.00T
Labor - Evan	2/4/08 -Removed bushings from steering rack. Prepped steering rack to have crack welded up.	1	80.00	80.00T
Labor - Dan	02/04 Gas weld chassis.	7.5	80.00	600.00T
Labor - Dan	02/05 Gas weld chassis.	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Dan	02/06 Gas weld on chassis.	4.5	80.00	360.00T
Labor - Louie	02/13 Gas weld chassis	6.5	80.00	520.00T
Labor - Dan	02/15 Gas weld on new chassis.	8	80.00	640.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	87.00	87.00T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	355.34
			Total	\$4,393.32

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/1/2008	26202
BILLING PERIOD	

PAY TO
04/09/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight-In	Retaining Ring	1	6.58	6.58T
Parts/Materials	1-1/4 Low Clearance External Retaining Ring	1	13.818	13.82T
Outside Service	Sand Blast Frame	1	105.00	105.00T
Nut, Jam 1/2-2...	1/2 - 20 Jam Nut, RH	8	0.63	5.04T
Nut, Jam 3/8-2...	3/8" RH jam nut	2	0.96	1.92T
Nut, Jam 1/2-2...	1/2-20 jam nut LH	2	0.63	1.26T
Nut, Jam 5/8 RH	5/8" jam nut RH	2	1.54	3.08T
Nut, Nyloc 1/4-...	1/4-28" Nyloc Nuts	6	0.30	1.80T
Washer, AN Th...	1/4" AN Thin	12	0.31	3.72T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean	2	6.39	12.78T
Labor - Evan	2/18/08 -Fabricated brackets for lap belts. Fit brackets to chassis. Welded in brackets. Welded in suspension hat bushings.	4	80.00	320.00T
Labor - Dan	02/20 Finish welding new chassis.	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Evan	2/20/08 -Welded suspension hat bushings in. Welded in steering rack mount bosses.	1	80.00	80.00T
Labor - Dan	02/21 Finish tig welding chassis, weld on brake and clutch line bend tabs, measure up for belly pans and front bulkhead, double check all joints for complete welds.	4	80.00	320.00T
Labor - Evan	2/22/08 -Assembled steering rack. Measured up brake rotors so new ones can be ordered.	4	80.00	320.00T
Labor - Evan	2/25/08 -Re finished sway bar end links. Assembled sway bar end links. Assembled rear control arms. Assembled rear camber links. Assembled front control arms. Re-packed rear wheel bearings. Installed bearings in rear uprights.	6	80.00	480.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/1/2008	26202
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/09/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Evan	2/26/08 -Cleaned shocks and springs. Cleaned front and rear suspension mounting hardware. Disassembled front and rear brake calipers. Bead blasted brake calipers. Cleaned brake pistons. Cleaned oil tank, oil lines, and remote filter unit.	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Evan	2/27/08 -Fabricated belly pans, front bulkhead panel, and upper panel where ignition mounts. Fit panels to chassis. DA'd panels for paint. Welded panels on chassis.	8.5	80.00	680.00T
Labor - Evan	2/28/08 -Cleaned fuel lines, fuel pump, fuel make up tank. Cleaned wiring, re-painted tail light mounting bracket. Cleaned instrument cluster. Cleaned brake lines. Installed new caliper seals in front brake calipers. Cleaned and tumbled brake calipers.	7.25	80.00	580.00T
Labor - Santos	2/28/ I load the car fram in the 24ft trailer and I take to BYERS.	1.5	50.00	75.00T
Labor - Evan	2/29/08 -Cleaned fuel cells. Cleaned sway bars. Cleaned and repainted shift linkage. Cleaned exhaust mount and overflow tanks. Cleaned radiator.	5.5	80.00	440.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	133.05	133.05T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	427.95
			Total	\$5,291.00

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/15/2008	26246
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/29/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	Master Cylinder Diaphragms	3	23.072	69.22T
Freight-In	Brake Pads	1	19.894	19.89T
Parts/Materials	GD 504-ST43 Brake Pads Raybestos Compound (1 Axle)	1	189.28	189.28T
Outside Service	Brabham Frame	1	985.334	985.33T
Freight-In	Rotors	1	34.888	34.89T
Parts/Materials	Front Rotors, Per Specs Faxed	1	392.70	392.70T
Parts/Materials	Rear Rotors, Per Specs Faxed	1	392.70	392.70T
Parts/Materials	nut, nyloc AN 7/16	1	1.65	1.65T
Parts/Materials	7/8 to 7/8 bsp steel union	1	5.782	5.78T
Washer, AN 5/...	5/16" AN Washer Thin	2	0.21	0.42T
Nut, Jam 7/16-...	7/16"-20 jam nut	1	0.43	0.43T
Bolt, Hex 5/16-...	5/16-24 x 1" Bolts	1	1.1112	1.11T
Nut, Nyloc AN ...	Nyloc AN 5/16-24	1	0.51	0.51T
Bolt, Hex 1/4-2...	1/4" 28 x 1-1/4" Bolts	1	0.84	0.84T
Washer, AN Th...	1/4" AN Thin	1	0.31	0.31T
Nut, Jet 7/16-20	7/16"-20 Jet Nut	1	5.95	5.95T
Nut, Nyloc 5/1...	5/16"-24 Nyloc Nuts	4	0.6336	2.53T
Rivet, Aluminu...	1/8" Pop Rivet	3	0.04	0.12T
Nut, Nyloc AN ...	Nyloc AN 1/4-28	2	0.39	0.78T
Nut, Nyloc AN ...	Nyloc AN 1/4-28	3	0.39	1.17T
Washer, AN Th...	5/16" AN Thin	2	0.41	0.82T
Nut, Nyloc 5/1...	5/16"-24 Nyloc Nuts	2	0.6336	1.27T
Rivet, Aluminu...	1/8" Pop Rivet	5	0.04	0.20T
Retaining Ring...	Internal Retaining Ring 15/16	2	0.40876	0.82T
Nut, Jet 10-32	10-32 Jet Nuts	2	2.67	5.34T
Nut, Nyloc 1/4-...	1/4-28" Nyloc Nuts	2	0.30	0.60T
Parts/Materials	Fire system T handle	1	25.48	25.48T
Tie, Self-Locki...	Zip Tie, 3.6"	7	0.16	1.12T
Washer, AN Th...	1/4" AN Thin	8	0.31	2.48T
Nut, Nyloc AN ...	Nyloc AN 1/4-28	4	0.39	1.56T

Total

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/15/2008	26246
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/29/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Rivet, Aluminu...	1/8" Pop Rivet	12	0.04	0.48T
Washer, Backu...	1/8" aluminum backup washer	12	0.09	1.08T
Battery, Enersy...	SBS-30 Power Safe Battery	1	389.57	389.57T
Nut, Nyloc 5/8"...	5/8"-18	2	3.87	7.74T
Nut, Nyloc 1/2"...	1/2"-20 Nyloc Nuts	2	1.59	3.18T
Nut, Jet 3/8	3/8" Jet Nuts	8	1.86	14.88T
Washer, AN Th...	3/8" Thick AN Washer	16	0.15	2.40T
Nut, Nyloc 3/8"...	3/8"-24 Nyloc Nut	4	1.35	5.40T
Bolt, Socket 10...	10-32 x 5/8" Allen Socket Head	1	0.34	0.34T
Washer, AN Th...	10-32 Thick	1	0.12	0.12T
Nut, Jet 5/16	5/16" K-Nuts (Jet Nuts)	6	3.17	19.02T
Washer, AN 7/...	7/16" AN Thin Washer	2	0.15	0.30T
Washer, AN Th...	AN 5/16" Thick	4	0.28	1.12T
Nut, Nyloc 5/1...	5/16"-24 Nyloc Nuts	4	0.6336	2.53T
Ignition, Distri...	Lucas DDB106-60410680	1	10.76	10.76T
Washer, SAE 1...	SAE1/2"	4	0.84	3.36T
Nut, Nyloc 1/2-...	1/2-13 Nyloc Nut	2	1.0514	2.10T
Parts/Materials	Afff fire system nozzles	3	25.76	77.28T
Nut, Jet 10-32	10-32 Jet Nuts	3	2.67	8.01T
Nut, Jet 1/4	1/4"	1	2.50	2.50T
Bolt, Hex 1/4-2...	1/4" 28 x 1" bolts	1	0.87	0.87T
Washer, AN Th...	10-32 AN Thin Washers	2	0.06	0.12T
Cotter Pin, 1/1...	1/16 x 1/2"	1	0.15	0.15T
Nut, Jet 10-32	10-32 Jet Nuts	2	2.67	5.34T
Nut, Jet 5/16	5/16" K-Nuts (Jet Nuts)	2	3.17	6.34T
Labor - Santos	3/3/8 I went to pick up the two fream of the car at BYERS and I take to the shop.	1.5	50.00	75.00T
Labor - Evan W.	3/4 Reamed holes on frame. Cleaned threaded holes	2	80.00	160.00T
Labor - Eric	03/04 Helped with chassis assembly.	1	80.00	80.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/15/2008	26246
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/29/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Eric	03/05 Helped with chassis assembly	1	80.00	80.00T
Labor - Evan W.	3/5 Finished reaming holes on frame, Start hanging of brake master cylinders, hung brake hard lines.	6	80.00	480.00T
Labor - Evan W.	3/6 Install clutch master cylinder, Install Brake and Clutch Pedals, Install Throttle and Cable.	5.5	80.00	440.00T
Labor - Evan W.	3/7 Installed steering rack, Installed steering linkage, mounted brake and clutch res. Start mount of fire system	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Evan	3/10/08 -Installed oil tank. Sanded down shift linkage to fit new frame.	1	80.00	80.00T
Labor - Evan W.	3/10 Adjust steering, Shifter link bearings, Dashboard	4.5	80.00	360.00T
Labor - Evan	3/11/08 -Installed radiator. Installed oil cooler. Installed hard oil lines. Routed oil temp. line. Installed front suspension. Installed interior paneling. Installed front bodywork panels.	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Evan W.	3/11 Fire hoses, Battery brace, Fuel hoses, New fire system handle, Electrical	3.5	80.00	280.00T
Labor - Evan	3/12/08 -Finished installing LF suspension. Installed fuel tank pods. Installed misc. fuel lines. Installed flywheel, clutch and bell housing on engine. Installed engine in car. Installed gear box.	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Dan	03/12 Help Evan with engine and gear box fitting and install.	1	80.00	80.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/15/2008	26246
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/29/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Evan	3/13/08 -Removed engine and gearbox. Notched out frame where it hits on metering unit. Prepped and painted frame. Re-installed engine and gearbox. Hooked up throttle linkage. Hooked up oil lines. Hooked up misc. fuel lines.	7	80.00	560.00T
Labor - Evan	3/13/08 -Machined spacers for throttle linkage and gearbox.	1	92.00	92.00T
Labor - Dan	03/14 Help Evan with wiring car.	0.5	80.00	40.00T
Labor - Evan W.	3/12 Fuel tanks and engine/gearbox in.	5	80.00	400.00T
Labor - Evan W.	3/13 Refit engine & gearbox, added additional fire nozzle behind driver seat, ran hoses for oil and fuel pressure gauges	3.5	80.00	280.00T
Labor - Evan W.	3/14 Built new wiring harness and installed.	8	80.00	640.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	221.85	221.85T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	790.16
			Total	\$9,769.30

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/1/2008	26326
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
05/05/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	1/2 BSP To 5/8 BSP Union Reducer, Steel Male To Male	1	4.592	4.59T
Parts/Materials	1/4 BSP To -6 AN Union Male to Male Steel	1	5.152	5.15T
Parts/Materials	Spark Plug Wire 7mm	1	16.58	16.58T
Outside Service	Resurface Rotors	2	17.50	35.00T
Parts/Materials	-6 x -6 Union Male To Male FBM 2052	1	3.416	3.42T
Washer, AN Th...	Washer, AN Thick 1/2"	2	0.32	0.64T
Nut, Nyloc 1/2"...	1/2"-20 Nyloc Nuts	2	1.59	3.18T
Filter, P174	Baldwin Oil Filter	1	12.57	12.57T
Nut, Jet 3/8	3/8" Jet Nuts	2	1.86	3.72T
Nut, Nyloc 3/8"...	3/8"-24 Nyloc Nut	4	1.35	5.40T
Washer, AN Th...	3/8" Thick AN Washer	12	0.15	1.80T
Washer, AN Th...	AN Thick 7/16	4	0.34	1.36T
Nut, Nyloc 7/16...	7/16-20 Nyloc	2	1.80	3.60T
Nut, Nyloc 1/4-...	1/4-28" Nyloc Nuts	4	0.30	1.20T
Washer, AN Th...	1/4" AN Thick Washer	8	0.15	1.20T
Bolt, Socket 10...	10-32 x 3/4" Allen Socket Head	1	0.38	0.38T
Nut, Jam 10-32...	10-32 nyloc jam nut	1	0.26	0.26T
Brake, Bleeder ...	Bleeder Screw 3/8-24	2	17.78	35.56T
Filter, Kinsler ...	Kinsler Paper Fuel Filter Element	1	24.48	24.48T
Filter, Kinsler ...	Kinsler stainless filter element	1	65.87	65.87T
Bolt, Socket 1/...	1/4-28 x 1	2	0.76	1.52T
Washer, AN Th...	1/2" AN Thin Washers	2	0.27	0.54T
Nut, Nyloc 1/2"...	1/2"-20 Nyloc Nuts	4	1.59	6.36T
Washer, Misali...	1/2" i.d. misalignment washer	2	3.99	7.98T
Washer, AN Th...	Washer, AN Thick 1/2"	2	0.32	0.64T
Nut, Jet 7/16-20	7/16"-20 Jet Nut	6	5.95	35.70T
Nut, Jet 1/4	1/4"	16	2.50	40.00T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean	2	6.39	12.78T
Brake, Fluid M...	Motul RBF600	3	20.27312	60.82T

Total

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/1/2008	26326
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
05/05/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	03-13 Route lines and cable; review fire system nozzle placement with additional nozzle	0.5	80.00	40.00T
Labor - Evan	3/17/08 -Installed rear radius rods. Installed rear control arms and camber links. Installed rear shocks. Modified water swirl pot to fit new frame. Routed water overflow line. Tied up loose wiring. Installed self ejecting dzus buttons on engine cowl.	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Evan W.	3/17 BT-30 Finished wiring, Ran tach cable, Hung rear sway bar, Mounted oil filter.	6.5	80.00	520.00T
Labor - Evan	3/18/08 -Installed new bleeders and caliper seals in rear brake calipers.	1	80.00	80.00T
Labor - Evan	3/19/08 -Serviced fuel filters. Installed and routed fuel lines.	2	80.00	160.00T
Labor - Evan	3/20/08 -Finished installing fuel lines. Installed and wired in ignition system. Made new coil wire.	4	80.00	320.00T
Labor - Dennis	03-20 Help with ignition installation	0.75	80.00	60.00T
Labor - Brett L.	3-24-08 Begin to assemble rear uprights. Machine I.D. of rear rotors to accept original bearing spacer.	2.5	80.00	200.00T
Labor - Brett L.	3-25-08 Assemble front uprights, pack bearings, mount caliper and rotor, mount on car. Fit brake lines. Assemble LR upright and install on car.	8	80.00	640.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/1/2008	26326
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
05/05/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Brett L.	3-26-08 Finish assembly and installation of suspension, Nut and Bolt suspension. Install header and tail pipe. Bleed brakes, adjust caliper piston position to achieve batter pad fitment. Check for leaks. Fill and bleed clutch. Fix oil pressure light problem.	6.5	80.00	520.00T
Labor - Brett L.	3-27-08 Begin Race Prep. Pressure check cooling system, remove coolant reservoir for crack repair. check all control arm lengths. Verify shock settings. Nut and Bolt entire car.	2.5	80.00	200.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	99.00	99.00T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	340.67
			Total	\$4,211.97

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/15/2008	26373
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/30/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	Erase/Pad	2	16.73	33.46T
Lubricant, Mot...	Mobil One Race Oil	7	8.26	57.82T
Race Fuel	Race Fuel	10	9.29	92.90T
Nut, Nyloc 3/8" ...	3/8"-24 Nyloc Nut	16	1.35	21.60T
Labor - Evan	4/1/08 -Installed fittings in fuel filter and hooked up fuel lines. Removed oil filter and installed new o-rings. Welded pin holes in water swirl tank. Filled engine with water and oil. Removed spark plugs and cranked engine over for oil pressure. Ran engine and checked fluids. Adjusted idle on engine. Adjusted throttle cable. Cleaned and installed wheels and tires. Set car on ground.	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Dennis	04-01 find cause of oil filter leak; help Evan with start up and idle adjustment	1	80.00	80.00T
Labor - Evan	4/2/08 -Removed "Felday" decal on cowl. Removed numbers from chassis, nose, and cowl. Removed number backgrounds from cowl.	4	80.00	320.00T
Labor - Brett L.	4-2-08 Set car to proper heights. Weight balance, Begin alignment.	4.5	80.00	360.00T
Labor - Brett L.	4-3-08 Finish alignment, Check over all adjusters for tightness. Remove all four shocks and put chassis on ride height blocks. Check and adjust front and rear bumpsteer.	4	80.00	320.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	2	52.20	104.40T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	178.66
			Total	\$2,208.84

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/1/2008	26427
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
05/14/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	12-13 x 6 HCS YZ	2	2.33	4.66T
Labor - Brett L.	4-12-08 Reset weight balance.	1	80.00	80.00T
Labor - Dennis	04-15 Discuss decals with RK	0.5	80.00	40.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	3.60	3.60T
	Sales Tax		8.80%	11.29
			Total	\$139.55

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/1/2009	50427
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
05/15/2009

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	04-15 Write P.O. for spare uprights to be chromated	0.25	80.00	20.00T
Labor - Evan	4/20/09 -Charged battery, checked fluids, and ran engine.	0.75	80.00	60.00T
Labor - Evan	4/21/09 -Turned over spare engine.	0.25	80.00	20.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	3.00	3.00T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	9.58
			Total	\$112.58

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
6/1/2009	50464
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
06/15/2009

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Freight - Out</i>	<i>Freight Out For Chromate, Two Front & Two Rear Uprights For BT-30</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>28.00</i>	<i>28.00T</i>
<i>Labor - Evan</i>	<i>5/18/09 -Charged battery, checked oil and water. Ran engine up to temp.</i>	<i>0.75</i>	<i>80.00</i>	<i>60.00T</i>
<i>Labor - Evan</i>	<i>5/19/09 -Turned over spare engine.</i>	<i>0.25</i>	<i>80.00</i>	<i>20.00T</i>
<i>Labor - Dennis</i>	<i>05-22 Wrap uprights back from chromate</i>	<i>0.25</i>	<i>80.00</i>	<i>20.00T</i>
<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>3.00</i>	<i>3.00T</i>
<i>Outside Service</i>	<i>Front uprights-Chromate</i>	<i>2</i>	<i>65.00</i>	<i>130.00T</i>
<i>Outside Service</i>	<i>Rear uprights - Chromate</i>	<i>2</i>	<i>115.00</i>	<i>230.00T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>9.30%</i>	<i>45.66</i>
			Total	\$536.66

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/15/2008	51091
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
10/28/2008

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Exhaust, 02-18...	02-1815 Bung	1	16.17	16.17T
Washer, Stato-...	3/4" i.d. Stato-Seal	2	2.24	4.48T
Bolt, Buttonhe...	1/4-28 x 1 Button HD Socket	1	0.41445	0.41T
Labor - Evan	10/1/08 -Re-fit roll bar brace. Re-fit engine cowl.	1.5	80.00	120.00T
Labor - Eric	10/03 Charged battery, started motor, checked all fluids.	0.5	80.00	40.00T
Labor - Eric	10/06 Warmed car up, found it wound not run with out electric pump on all the time. Checked three way valve, didn't help, removed mechanical pump, found it was the wrong style, needs to be modified.	2	80.00	160.00T
Labor - Eric	10/07 Modified mechanical fuel, reassembled pump and installed. Installed oxygen sensor bung in tail pipe.	3.5	80.00	280.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	18.00	18.00T
	Car is ready for dyno, track			
	Sales Tax		8.80%	56.24
			Total	\$695.30

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
7/1/2009	52582
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
07/27/2009

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Labor - Evan</i>	<i>6/29/09 -Checked fluids, charged battery, ran engine up to temp.</i>	<i>0.75</i>	<i>80.00</i>	<i>60.00T</i>
<i>Labor - Evan</i>	<i>6/30/09 -Turned over spare engine.</i>	<i>0.25</i>	<i>80.00</i>	<i>20.00T</i>
<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>2</i>	<i>2.40</i>	<i>4.80T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>9.30%</i>	<i>7.89</i>
			Total	<i>\$92.69</i>

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
8/15/2009	52689
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
09/10/2009

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Labor - Evan</i>	<i>8/6/09 -Charged battery, checked fluids, ran engine up to temp.</i>	<i>0.75</i>	<i>80.00</i>	<i>60.00T</i>
<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>1.80</i>	<i>1.80T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>9.30%</i>	<i>5.75</i>
			Total	<i>\$67.55</i>

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/1/2009	52835
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
10/14/2009

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Evan	9/18/09 -Charged battery, checked fluids, and ran engine up to temp.	0.5	80.00	40.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	1.20	1.20T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	3.83
			Total	\$45.03

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
11/15/2009	52931
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
01/21/2010

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Evan	11/4/09 -Checked fluids, charged battery, ran engine up to temp.	0.5	80.00	40.00T
Labor - Dennis	11-06 Review manufacture of wheel centers; retrieve Repco badges	0.25	80.00	20.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	1.80	1.80T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	5.75
			Total	\$67.55

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
1/1/2010	53031
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
01/21/2010

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	12-23 Make drawing of wheel centers; check status of gearbox	2	80.00	160.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	4.80	4.80T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	15.33
			Total	\$180.13

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
1/15/2010	53054
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
02/24/2010

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Sandy	01-12-10 Machine 6 hubcaps.	4	92.00	368.00T
Labor - Sandy	01-13-10 Finish machine 6 hubcaps.	3	92.00	276.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	20.40	20.40T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	61.79
			Total	\$726.19

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/1/2010	53216
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/21/2010

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Race Fuel, Tric...	Race Fuel, Trick 114	5	9.50579	47.53T
Labor - Evan	3/17/10 -Charged battery, checked fluids, ran engine up to temp.	0.5	80.00	40.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	1.20	1.20T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	8.25
			Total	\$96.98

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/15/2010	53334
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
06/04/2010

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Evan	5/14/10 -Charged battery, checked fluids, fired engine and ran up to temp. Turned over spare engine.	0.75	80.00	60.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	1.80	1.80T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	5.75
			Total	\$67.55

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
6/15/2010	53412
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
07/15/2010

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Evan	6/14/10 -Checked fluids, charged battery, ran engine up to temp. Turned over spare engine.	0.75	80.00	60.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	1.80	1.80T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	5.75
			Total	\$67.55

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
8/15/2010	53565
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
09/20/2010

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Evan	8/13/10 -Charged battery, checked fluids, fired engine and ran up to temp. Turned over spare engine.	0.75	80.00	60.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	1.80	1.80T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	5.75
			Total	\$67.55

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/1/2010	53702
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
12/07/2010

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Evan	9/20/10 -Turned over spare engine.	0.25	80.00	20.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	0.60	0.60T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	1.92
			Total	\$22.52

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/7/2010	53738
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
12/07/2010

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Evan	Charge battery, check fluids, fire engine and warm to temp	0.75	80.00	60.00T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	5.58
			Total	\$65.58

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
11/15/2010	53828
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
12/07/2010

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Evan	11/1/10 -Charged battery, checked fluids, fired engine and ran up to temp. Turned over spare engine.	0.75	80.00	60.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	1.80	1.80T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	5.75
			Total	\$67.55

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
2/1/2011	54012
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
02/24/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Evan	2/1/11 -Checked fluids, charged battery, fired engine and ran up to temp. Turned over spare engine.	0.75	80.00	60.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	1.80	1.80T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	5.75
			Total	\$67.55

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/15/2011	54119
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/04/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Outside Service	Re stitch leather cover on wheel	1	210.00	210.00T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	19.53
			Total	\$229.53

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/15/2011	54192
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
05/05/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Brake, Fluid A...	Brake, fluid AP600	2	27.076	54.15T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean	3	6.39	19.17T
Race Fuel	Race Fuel	5	10.30763	51.54T
Labor - Evan	4/5/11 -Charged battery, checked fluids, fired engine and ran up to temp. Turned over spare engine.	0.75	80.00	60.00T
Labor - Jeffery	Removed body work and stored. Removed wheels and stored	1	80.00	80.00T
Labor - Santos	4.12.11...helped Jeff to put the car on roller stands	0.5	50.00	25.00T
Labor - Dennis	04-13 Review gearing in car	0.25	80.00	20.00T
Labor - Jeffery	Performed pre-race inspection. Bled and replaced fluid with AP super 600 Charged and checked battery and starting system. Found ok at 500 cca. Drained fuel tanks and replenished with 5 gallons of new fuel. Checked suspension found ok. Electrical and brake light ok. Found lead wire to battery cut off switch is touching the opposite pole and has worn through the insulation making contact. Removed lead wire and re insulated the wire. re installed and verified proper operation.	7.5	80.00	600.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	19.95	19.95T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	86.47
			Total	\$1,016.28

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/1/2011	54229
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
05/19/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Jeffery	4/26 Installed wheels and verified fluid levels for dyno test run.	0.5	80.00	40.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	1.20	1.20T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	3.83
			Total	\$45.03

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
6/15/2011	54352
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
06/29/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Spark Plug, 65...	Champion 653	4	8.50	34.00T
Lubricant, Gea...	80W90 GEAR OIL	1.75	9.05	15.84T
Cotter Pin, 5/3...	5/32 x 1-1/2"	2	0.24	0.48T
Ignition, MSD ...	High Performance Model 6AL	1	280.20	280.20T
Ignition, Rev C...	Ignition, Rev Chip #9400	1	12.82	12.82T
Spark Plug, 65...	Champion 658	4	18.50	74.00T
Race Fuel	Race Fuel	4	10.30763	41.23T
Weather Pack, ...	1 prong male	2	1.848	3.70T
Weather Pack, ...	1 prong female	2	2.394	4.79T
Weather Pack, ...	2 Prong Female Connector	1	2.22	2.22T
Weather Pack, ...	2 Prong Male Connector	1	1.421	1.42T
Parts/Materials	Wire cover	10	1.54	15.40T
Heat Shrink Tu...	3/8" Tubing	1	2.212	2.21T
Parts/Materials	3/8 eye terminal	3	0.49	1.47T
Parts/Materials	5/16 eye terminals	2	0.56	1.12T
Chassis Dyno	Chassis Dyno (Initial setup, warmup, and 1 hour of dyno time) Ignition breaking down at 7700 RPM, AF going Lean	1	265.00	265.00T
Labor - Dennis	06-14 Change gears for Thunderhill; replace 16:31 third gear and both dog rings; replace selector finger o-ring	2.5	80.00	200.00T
Labor - Eric	06/15 Remove all Lucas ignition and install new MSD ignition control box and wire into system. Rewire distributor for MSD, start engine reset ignition timing, back to dyno for power runs	8.5	80.00	680.00T
Labor - Dennis	06-15 Fill out Sovren CRF paperwork; run car on dyno	3	80.00	240.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	13.20	13.20T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	175.69
			Total	\$2,064.79

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
7/1/2011	54410
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/15/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight-In	Tires	1	100.828	100.83T
Parts/Materials	Tires - 9.0 / 21-13 All	2	396.25	792.50T
Parts/Materials	Tires - 12.00/23-13 All	2	485.00	970.00T
Freight-In	Dog ring	1	11.41	11.41T
Ignition, MSD ...	High Performance Model 6AL	1	326.85	326.85T
Dismount	Tire Dismount	4	7.50	30.00T
Mount & Balan...	Tire Mount and Balance	4	27.00	108.00T
Tire Disposal	Tire Disposal	4	5.00	20.00T
Parts/Materials	48-DG232 dog ring	4	294.84	1,179.36T
Race Fuel, Tric...	Race Fuel, Trick 114	10	10.34947	103.49T
Fuel Injection, ...	Kinsler Fuel Injection Metering Unit Shims .008	2	13.4204	26.84T
Fuel Injection, ...	Kinsler Fuel Injection Metering Unit Shims .003	1	13.4204	13.42T
Freight - Out	to MOMA	1	15.596	15.60T
Chassis Dyno	Chassis Dyno (Initial setup, warmup, and 1 hour of dyno time)	1	265.00	265.00T
Labor - Eric	06/15 Put car on stands, checked compression, checked battery voltage, started installing new MSD ignition box	3.25	80.00	260.00T
Labor - Eric	06/16 Finished installing MSD box in car, had to change wiring on fuel pump, started car, checked timing, removed from stands	4.5	80.00	360.00T
Labor - Jeffery	6/17 Put vehicle on rolling stands. Drained and filled oil. Removed oil filter and inspected. Replaced oil filter. Replaced water temp/ fuel pressure gauge. Removed MSD box and painted. Checked battery voltage found 11.9 v. Charged battery. Replaced battery switch and verified operation. Drained catch tanks. Installed 9600 rev limit chip.	5	80.00	400.00T
Labor - Dennis	06-17 Check stock and order dog rings	0.25	80.00	20.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
7/1/2011	54410
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/15/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dyno -...	06/17 Ran car on dyno, worked on getting idle down, set metering unit clearances, adjusted throttle cable, checked timing, found bad water temp gauge, and bad master switch. Additional Dyno time	4.5	125.00	562.50T
Labor - Eric	06/20 changed tires, fueled car, cleaned oil off of floor boards, checked water and oil, hooked up fuel lines, bolt checked chassis, installed body work, installed seat belts.	6	80.00	480.00T
Labor - Santos	6.22.11...dismount and mount new tires one set of wheels and cleaned them and balance	3	50.00	150.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	70.84	70.84T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	582.80
			Total	\$6,849.44

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
7/15/2011	54456
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/15/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Alum Sheet, 30...	.063 Thickness (per sq ft)	6.5	5.25	34.13T
Alum Tube, 60...	.625x.058	1	3.45	3.45T
Alum Tube, 60...	.750 x .058 (per foot)	0.5	3.90	1.95T
Freight-In	Fitting, pipe, adaptor & union	1	15.988	15.99T
Freight-In	Oil Cooler	1	14.896	14.90T
Parts/Materials	Weld in -10 BSP fitting	2	9.212	18.42T
Parts/Materials	Weld in Pipe	1	11.48	11.48T
Parts/Materials	Sendig unit adaptor	1	4.662	4.66T
Parts/Materials	Union	2	18.48	36.96T
Parts/Materials	Setab oil cooler 11-1/4x4x2	1	197.12	197.12T
Freight-In	Tube	1	20.44	20.44T
Freight-In	Core	1	26.124	26.12T
Parts/Materials	304 2-1/2 tube, 3 feet	1	58.296	58.30T
Parts/Materials	Core	1	175.00	175.00T
Freight-In	Tubing for Suspension	1	25.564	25.56T
Parts/Materials	Tubing for Suspension	1	266.574	266.57T
Freight-In	Shock	1	23.80	23.80T
Outside Service	Shock repair	1	425.334	425.33T
Filter, P174	Baldwin Oil Filter	1	11.956	11.96T
Labor - Zach	7/6 Put car on surface plate.	0.5	80.00	40.00T
Labor - Eddie	7/8/11 Removed all of right front suspension and steering, broke down the steering and caliper and uppper and lower control arms and cleaned and sent parts out for crack check, ordered radiator cores, sent shock out to be checked, ordered oil cooler and ordered a piece of exhaust tubing	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Eddie	7/8/11 Started on making new oil tank, cleaned old one, cut top off bent up new back and trimmed down, rolled new front and trimmed down, bead rolled front and rear, made side end caps, made bottom, made top and tacked together	9.5	80.00	760.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
7/15/2011	54456
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/15/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Machine Shop	7/11/11 Machined up new lower a-arm buckets and spuds and spuds for upper link and hat bushings for sway bar and shock and spud for upper a-arm and bung for oil tank	9.5	99.00	940.50T
Labor - Eddie	7/12/11 Made upper a-arm bucket and removed left side a-arm, jigged up and re-installed left a-arm, made right right a-arm	9.5	80.00	760.00T
Labor - Eddie	7/13/11 Made lower a-arm, dropped fuel tanks to get hard oil lines out of the way, undid brake lines to move away and plastic body panels by driver feet	7	80.00	560.00T
Machine Shop	7/12/11 Machined new right side tie-rod, machined spacers for control arms, machined spud for oil tank, machined filler neck to fit	4.5	99.00	445.50T
Labor - Eddie	7/14/11 Removed master cyclinders and resivors, cut out bulkhead panel and straighten water neck, cut off and bent new one, fit and welded on, made new radiator support and nickel silvered it up, made new bulkhead panel and welded it on	9.5	80.00	760.00T
Labor - Eddie	7/15/11 Made baffel for oil tank tacked in, made end for pickup in oil tank welded it to fitting and tacked into oil tank, tacked in drain bung, cut out old fill neck and tacked in top, made new return line and welded in swirl pot, fit return fitting and made new brackets off of rack that hold oil tank, mounted in car and cut down radiator and started to make tanks.	7.5	80.00	600.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	158.40	158.40T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	654.40
			Total	\$7,690.94

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
8/1/2011	54516
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
09/20/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Dismount	Tire Dismount	4	7.50	30.00T
Mount & Balan...	Tire Mount and Balance	4	27.00	108.00T
Tire Disposal	Tire Disposal	4	5.00	20.00T
Outside Service	21 pieces crack check: 7 Hiems, 1 Claiper, 3 Rack part bar - pinon housing, 2 Tie Rod ends, 2 Tie Rod housings, 2 ball joint pins, 1 Ball joint housing, 1 ball joint cap, 1 Spindle snoot, 1 Spindle casting	1	182.70	182.70T
Parts/Materials	Spring extension	2	3.206	6.41T
Freight-In	Master cylinders	1	85.68	85.68T
Parts/Materials	Master Cylinder, AP Short .70"	2	218.40	436.80T
Parts/Materials	Master Cylinder, AP Short 3/4"	1	218.40	218.40T
Parts/Materials	Inspection & repair of fuel/water *C gauge (n/c)	1	0.00	0.00T
Parts/Materials	FBM2048 Alum union #3 flare	4	3.43	13.72T
Parts/Materials	10x14 alum washer	6	0.189	1.13T
Parts/Materials	Bolts to replace RF suspension (10 - various sizes)	1	12.95	12.95T
Outside Service	Turn rotors	1	32.00	32.00T
Parts/Materials	FBM2940 -4 flare 7/16 banjo	1	20.678	20.68T
Parts/Materials	FBM2940-1	1	11.76	11.76T
Parts/Materials	FBM2922 7/16-20 Banjo Bolt	3	10.794	32.38T
Freight - Out	Shock	1	15.19	15.19T
Nut, Jet 3/8 - 24	Jet Nut 3/8" x 24	6	1.568	9.41T
Nut, Nyloc 3/8"...	3/8"-24 Nyloc Nut	3	0.63	1.89T
Nut, Nyloc 1/4-...	1/4-28" Nyloc Nuts	4	0.30	1.20T
Nut, Nyloc 5/16-...	5/16"-24 Nyloc Nuts	11	0.99	10.89T
Washer, AN Th...	3/8" Thick AN Washer	6	0.15	0.90T
Washer, AN 3/...	3/8" AN Washers Thin	8	0.15	1.20T
Washer, AN Th...	1/4" AN Thick Washer	2	0.15	0.30T
Washer, AN Th...	1/4" AN Thin	2	0.08	0.16T
Washer, AN 7/...	7/16" AN Thin Washer	2	0.15	0.30T

Total

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
8/1/2011	54516
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
09/20/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Washer, AN Th...	AN Thick 7/16	2	0.18	0.36T
Washer, AN Th...	10-32 Thick	8	0.18	1.44T
Bolt, Buttonhe...	10-32 x 3/4" Buttonhead Bolts	4	0.42	1.68T
Alum Sheet, 30...	.063 Thickness (per sq ft)	6	4.07502	24.45T
Brake, Fluid A...	Brake, fluid AP600	2	29.75	59.50T
Radiator, Wate...	Water Wetter	1	13.986	13.99T
Nut, Jam 1/2-2...	1/2 - 20 Jam Nut, RH	4	0.868	3.47T
Nut, Jam 3/8-2...	3/8" RH jam nut	2	0.96	1.92T
Nut, Jam 3/8 LH	3/8 LH jam Nut	1	0.96	0.96T
Lubricant, Joe ...	Lubricant, Joe Gibbs XP6	6	13.20518	79.23T
XRP, 324010 T...	324010 HS-79 -10 Hose (Per Ft)	3	49.00	147.00T
Nut, Metric Nyl...	Nyloc Nut M10-1.5 Z	4	0.51	2.04T
Parts/Materials	5/16 X 2-1/2 STUDS	2	2.45	4.90T
Labor - Eddie	7/18/11 welded tanks up and welded to radiator, tacked mounting brackets on, made nipples and fit and tacked on, welded up and pressure checked	8.5	80.00	680.00T
Labor - Eddie	7/19/11 made and tacked lower mounting points on radiator, made upper and lower header plates and welded them on, pressure checked again, made lower strut rods that hold bottom of radiator, welded baffel in oil tank and swirl pot and welded vent in and welded fill cap to lid	9.5	80.00	760.00T
Labor - Eddie	7/20/11 made and welded temp bung in tank, tacked lid on and welded up, polished weld down, made and welded gusset in lower control arm, tapped other end of tie rod, shorten upper control arm, removed exhaust pipe exhaust bracket and puke tank and cleaned puke tank and cut apart to re skin	9.5	80.00	760.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
8/1/2011	54516
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
09/20/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Evan	7/21/11 -Helped tack together overflow tanks, and muffler.	0.5	80.00	40.00T
Labor - Eddie	7/21/11 made new skin for oil and water puke tank, fit it and welded up, filed and polished welds down and refit to car, made new muffler support bracket, welded up broken gear box cover, cut back and refit back on broken muffler and welded up	10	80.00	800.00T
Labor - Eddie	7/22/11 cut and grind nose back to fit cowl, locate pin holes drill them, fit duct work around radiator and trim holes for oil lines, trim nasty edges back and fit both halves up, glass together and cleaned hard oil lines while glass dried	9.5	80.00	760.00T
Labor - Eddie	7/25/11 cut back where nose didnt fit inner duct work part, glassed back together, cut back flange to get lump out of back nose and glassed back, and glassed in around pins and fit terry springs	4	80.00	320.00T
Labor - Eddie	7/26/11 sanded back areas to paint and masked up car, painted front of chassis and painted oil tank brackets and radiator supports	4.5	80.00	360.00T
Machine - Sandy	07-27-11 Turn 1 tie rod, 1 flanged spacer.	1	92.00	92.00T
Labor - Dennis	07-27 Reassemble steering rack; fit RF rotor and hub; start brake lines to new master cylinders	7	80.00	560.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
8/1/2011	54516
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
09/20/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Eddie	7/27/11 made a list of new AN bolts, ordered them made oil cooler tabs, welded them on radiator, cleaned threads on upper control arm and warmed up and pushed sleeve in, assembled ball joint and installed, cleaned up threads in lower control arm, heated up and pushed in new lower spherical, cleaned threads up on upper link and bolted on the upper and lower control arms, heated up upright and pushed spindle in, bolted upright on and packed bearings and installed hub and up right	11.5	80.00	920.00T
Labor - Dennis	07-28 Finish brake lines	4	80.00	320.00T
Labor - Eddie	7/28/11 removed car from surface plate and installed hard oil lines, finished welding oil tank and pressure checked, removed right front hub and rotor and and sent out for turning, cut old fittings out of oil lines and and cleaned and made new ones, bolted up oil tank and bolted hub back on car and hooked caliper back up	9.5	80.00	760.00T
Labor - Dennis	07-28 Buff flare nuts on new brake lines and plate with zinc/cad	1	80.00	80.00T
Labor - Eddie	7/29/11 installed brake resivor lines and installed oil tank, filled with oil, removed spark plugs rolled motor over for oil pressure and reinstalled spark plugs, pressure checked water system and filled with water, fixed brake line leaks and bleed brakes, swaped out tach and water temp gauge and filled out parts sheet	9.5	80.00	760.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	239.16	239.16T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	911.97
			Total	\$10,718.12

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
8/15/2011	54563
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
09/20/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight-In	filter	1	21.266	21.27T
Parts/Materials	ITG Filter formed 19-1/8" JC 70	1	260.134	260.13T
Outside Service	Muffler for polish, nickle plate upper control arm, lower control arm, tie rod, and upper link muffler bracket	1	365.45	365.45T
Freight-In	Rotors & hats	1	23.24	23.24T
Freight-In	Brabham nose & radiator schroud from Front Range (This was the freight for the new nose you ordered from Colorado)	1	162.974	162.97T
Labor - Juan	07/30/11 clean the car inside out, under the car, the body and the wheels	3.5	50.00	175.00T
Labor - Evan	8/11/11 -Turned over spare engine.	0.25	80.00	20.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	5.85	5.85T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	96.15
			Total	\$1,130.06

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
9/1/2011	54617
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
10/10/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Mount & Balan...	Tire Mount and Balance	4	27.00	108.00T
Outside Service	Start reshaping front opening, (part is separating at the seams), grind and glass inside for structure. Filler work to make topsides match, filler work to reshape opening and intake area, smooth up and spray primer.	1	968.55	968.55T
Labor - Evan	8/23/11 -Installed hardware to mount radiator and radiator stays. Adjusted pedals and master cylinders. Disassembled LR outer drive yoke to tighten up hub pinch bolt.	2.5	80.00	200.00T
Labor - Evan	8/24/11 -Disassembled RR outer drive yoke and tightened up hub bolt. Drilled hub bolts for safety wire, re-assembled rear suspension. Installed front bodywork around foot box. Pumped fuel out of car, serviced fuel filters, re-fueled car. Changed gears. Painted rear gearbox cover, and glued on Hewland badge.	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Evan	8/29/11 -Bled brakes and clutch. De-glazed brake pads. Checked engine leak down and compression. Tightened front upper ball joint cups and re-drilled for safety wire. Removed header and muffler to repair cracks in headers. Re-worked header tubes around flanges to close up gaps, started welding up tubes.	8	80.00	640.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
9/1/2011	54617
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
10/10/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Evan	8/30/11 -Finished up welding cracked header tubes. Ground header flanges flat, polished welds out of insides of header tubes. Installed header and muffler on car. Fired up engine and ran up to temp, checked fluids. Mounted and balanced new set of tires. Installed tires and wheels on car, set car on ground. Removed LF upper radius rod and straightened.	8	80.00	640.00T
Labor - Eddie	8/31/11 assisted even with fibreglassing nose and fitting of nose	1	80.00	80.00T
Labor - Evan	8/31/11 -Set front and rear; camber, caster, toe, ride heights, and weight balance. Re-fit nose to car, cut back and ground out fiberglass radiator duct work. Fabricated pieces for fiberglass molds, laid up new duct work fiberglass pieces.	8	80.00	640.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	85.20	85.20T
Labor - Evan	9/1/11 -Trimmed radiator duct work back in nose, painted raw fiberglass duct work. Installed foam on duct work to seal up radiator. Repaired broken out fiberglass on main cowl around shifter, re-painted cowl. Installed numbers on nose. Wiped down car.	8	80.00	640.00T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	431.68
			Total	\$5,073.43

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
9/15/2011	54670
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
10/20/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight - Out	Kinsler	1	10.878	10.88T
Lubricant, Gea...	Mobile One 75w 90 Gear Oil	1	11.61	11.61T
Cotter Pin, 5/3...	5/32 x 1-1/4"	1	0.18	0.18T
Lubricant, Joe ...	Lubricant, Joe Gibbs XP6	6	13.20518	79.23T
Mount & Balan...	Tire Mount and Balance	4	27.00	108.00T
Dismount	Tire Dismount	4	7.50	30.00T
Filter, P174	Baldwin Oil Filter	1	11.956	11.96T
Race Fuel, Tric...	Race Fuel, Trick 114	3.5	10.3495	36.22T
Brake, Temp P...	Brake, Temp Paint (4 rotors)	1	15.00	15.00T
Brake, Fluid A...	Brake, fluid AP600	0.5	29.75	14.88T
Washer, SAE 5...	SAE 5/16"	6	0.2028	1.22T
Nut, Nyloc 5/1...	5/16"-24 Nyloc Nuts	6	0.99	5.94T
Nut, Jet 5/16 - 24	Jet Nut, 5/16" - 24	2	1.29	2.58T
Washer, AN Th...	AN 5/16" Thick	2	0.28	0.56T
Lubricant, Gea...	Valvoline 85w/140	1	9.05	9.05T
Bolt, Buttonhe...	10-32 x 1/2" buttonhead bolt	4	0.40959	1.64T
Nut, Nyloc 10-32	10-32 Nyloc Nuts	4	0.39	1.56T
Washer, AN Th...	10-32 AN Thin Washers	8	0.06	0.48T
Filter, Kilnsler ...	Filter, Kilnsler 9023 Paper filter	1	24.99	24.99T
Brake, Fluid A...	Brake, fluid AP600	0.5	29.75	14.88T
Lubricant, Joe ...	Lubricant, Joe Gibbs XP6	1	13.20518	13.21T
Terry Body Spr...	Terry Body Springs	2	9.646	19.29T
Bolt, Buttonhe...	5/16-24 x 3/4	2	0.72	1.44T
Washer, SAE 5...	SAE 5/16"	4	0.2028	0.81T
Nut, Nyloc 5/1...	5/16"-24 Nyloc Nuts	2	0.99	1.98T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean	3	6.39	19.17T
Labor - Dennis	09-08 Work up gear ratios for Coronado; change ratios	2	80.00	160.00T
Labor - Juan	09/12/11 clean the car inside out, under the car, the body and the wheels	3.5	50.00	175.00T

Total

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
9/15/2011	54670
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
10/20/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Labor - Dennis</i>	<i>09-13 Start raced prep</i>	<i>7.5</i>	<i>80.00</i>	<i>600.00T</i>
<i>Labor - Dennis</i>	<i>09-14 Finish race prep</i>	<i>9</i>	<i>80.00</i>	<i>720.00T</i>
<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>38.85</i>	<i>38.85T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>9.30%</i>	<i>198.15</i>
			Total	\$2,328.76

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/1/2011	54707
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
11/07/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dan	09/16 Lay out and fab. new strait pipe for exhaust and tack together.	1.5	80.00	120.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	3.60	3.60T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	11.49
			Total	\$135.09

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/15/2011	54768
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
12/05/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight-In	Regulator repair	1	16.268	16.27T
Outside Service	Repair/Rebuild PRV	1	147.994	147.99T
Filter, P174	Baldwin Oil Filter	1	11.956	11.96T
Brake, Fluid A...	Brake, fluid AP600	0.5	26.7638	13.38T
Lubricant, Gea...	Valvoline 75w90 gear oil	1	11.606	11.61T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean	4	1.94328	7.77T
Race Fuel	Race Fuel	5	10.30763	51.54T
Lubricant, Joe ...	Lubricant, Joe Gibbs XP6	1.5	11.50586	17.26T
Filter, Kilsler ...	Filter, Kinsler 9023 Paper filter	1	24.99	24.99T
Outside Service	Cleaning car, washing body, polish, clean wheels, clean chassis (CSRG)	1	210.00	210.00T
Labor - Louie	9/28 Car up on stands, wheels off, body off, change gears for Sears, bleed brakes, deglaze brake pads, inspect oil filter and replace, nut and bolt suspension, bleed brakes and clutch	8.5	80.00	680.00T
Labor - Louie	9/29 Compression check and leakdown of engine, nut and bolt drive train, start engine and bring to temp, top off fluids, tires and wheels on, body on	4.5	80.00	360.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	2.40	2.40T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	144.63
			Total	\$1,699.80

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
11/1/2011	54807
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
12/12/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight-In	Gear Set	1	2.80	2.80T
Parts/Materials	Gear set, 17/34 second, 2.43	1	396.90	396.90T
Parts/Materials	Gear set, 18/29 Top, 1.61	1	384.30	384.30T
Freight - Out	Gear set	1	12.60	12.60T
Labor - Dennis	10-20 Organize replacement of gears, borrowed at Coronado, to the proper parties; box and ship 1 gearset; inventory gears and check condition	2.5	80.00	200.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	6.00	6.00T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	93.24
			Total	\$1,095.84

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
11/15/2011	54854
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
12/12/2011

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight-In	Wheel	1	12.726	12.73T
Parts/Materials	Wheel, 4 bolt 13x9 Brabham	1	1,050.00	1,050.00T
Freight-In	Dog Rings	1	5.796	5.80T
Parts/Materials	DG-232 Dog Rings	2	294.84	589.68T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	154.21
			Total	\$1,812.42

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
1/15/2012	54998
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
02/07/2012

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Outside Service	Build mold for nose shell and internal radiator ducting	1	910.00	910.00T
Outside Service	Build nose	1	775.00	775.00T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	156.71
			Total	\$1,841.71

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
2/15/2012	55078
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
03/21/2012

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	Aeroquip push on hose	6	5.49266	32.96T
Parts/Materials	-6 x 90* push on fitting	2	15.68	31.36T
Parts/Materials	-8 x 90* push on fitting	2	8.624	17.25T
Parts/Materials	FBM1543 Hose end	1	34.93	34.93T
Labor - John	02/13/2012 look over car, pull starter and wheels, check front disc runout, remove rear uprights disassemble - clean check for worn parts, start fitting new starter.	5	92.00	460.00T
Labor - John	02/14/2012 try and track down new u-joints - still looking. mount starter, remove stub axle, pump fuel out 14gal, psi test cooling, comp test.	4	92.00	368.00T
Labor - John	02/14/2014 remove makeup tank and psi test - no leaks, discuss/figure out fix for fuel pick up problem, remove end plate from fuel cell look at pickup, N&B Trans, adjust wheel bearings, adjust upper ball joints - repair ball joint "nut" replace hoseclamp.	4	92.00	368.00T
Labor - John	02/15/2012 order U joints, remove LH fuel cell, spark box, fire ex, start re plumbing fuel system, remove steeling U joint and get new one ordered.	4	92.00	368.00T
Labor - John	02/15/i2012 order fittings for fuel re plumbing, clean fuel residue from interior, continue re plumbing of fuel system, mock up and mark then weld on new fuel in fitting.	4	92.00	368.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	57.96	57.96T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	195.90
			Total	\$2,302.36

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/1/2012	55126
BILLING PERIOD	

PAY TO
04/06/2012

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight-In	Steering Joint	1	17.248	17.25T
Parts/Materials	Steering Joint	1	138.60	138.60T
Parts/Materials	Tabbed washer	4	0.588	2.35T
Freight-In	Housing	1	8.708	8.71T
Parts/Materials	Gear Housing for starter	1	77.35	77.35T
Freight-In	U bends	1	23.982	23.98T
Parts/Materials	1.88 x .049 x 4 U bend	2	45.738	91.48T
Parts/Materials	1.88 x .049 x 2 150* bend	1	50.946	50.95T
Parts/Materials	2. x .049 x 6 U bend	2	54.516	109.03T
Clamp, Hose - ...	32-50 Zebra Clamp	1	1.59	1.59T
Clamp, Oetiker...	Oetiker 18	2	1.134	2.27T
Clamp, Oetiker...	Oetiker 23	3	1.008	3.02T
Clamp, Oetiker...	Oetiker 20	2	0.67	1.34T
Tie, Self-Locki...	Tie, Self-Locking 6.1	5	0.5394	2.70T
Bung, Weld Bu...	Tank -6 bung	1	16.12	16.12T
Aeroquip Hose...	AQP Steel braid racing hose -06	3.5	9.7265	34.04T
Filter, Fuel FS12	Filter, Fuel FS12	2	30.436	60.87T
Filter, P174	Baldwin Oil Filter	1	20.34	20.34T
Freight - Out	Half shafts	1	9.66	9.66T
Labor - John	02/16/2012 re check brake disc runout, make tool needed to remove disks, remove disks and mark, box disks for shipping, order tab washers, finish fuel system plumbing - ready for assembly, cleanup, paper work.	5.5	92.00	506.00T
Labor - John	02/17/2012 Reinstall: fuel makeup tank, fire system, spark box. box starter and send out, order parts for starter.	2	92.00	184.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/1/2012	55126
BILLING PERIOD	

PAY TO
04/06/2012

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - John	02/20/2012 Install new pickups in fuel cells, replace steeling U joint, change oil filter, 1/3 prep list	5	92.00	460.00T
Labor - John	02/22/2012 Re pack front wheel bearings, cut off damage yoke, pack up and ship, remove headers, figure out what is needed, look in stock for materiel, order from SPD what we don't have, talk to Dan about headers, re pack new U joints (2)	6.5	92.00	598.00T
Labor - John	02/23/2012 Reposition clutch line to clear 3rd bolt for starter mount (make bracket, clean and paint (finding paint took 4ever)) bleed clutch, re pack new U joints (2 spares).	4.25	92.00	391.00T
Labor - John	02/23/2012 Found worn rear sway bar blocks figure out fix and start, order delrin, cleanup, paperwork.	1.5	92.00	138.00T
Labor - John	02/24/2012 nut&bolt.	0.5	92.00	46.00T
Labor - John	02/24/2012 finish fix on LF, start warm up, do psi check and leak down, check all lines, change gear ratios, do 1/2 prep list	5	92.00	460.00T
Labor - John	02/27/2012 weld yoke on 1/2 shaft, turn sway bar bushings and install, box 1/2 shaft and 2 outboard yokes to ship to plating.	3	92.00	276.00T
Labor - John	02/28/2012 order more u bends for new exhoust system	0.5	92.00	46.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/1/2012	55126
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/06/2012

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - John	02/29/2012 install new starter, clean hub nuts and bolts in prep for assembly	1.25	92.00	115.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	96.60	96.60T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	370.91
			Total	\$4,359.16

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/15/2012	55157
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
06/04/2012

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Outside Service	Turn brake rotors	4	66.25	265.00T
Freight-In	Tube & U bend	1	19.768	19.77T
Parts/Materials	1.88 x .049 304 SST Tube	1	14.336	14.34T
Parts/Materials	2" x.049 x 4 clr 304 SST U bend	2	42.896	85.79T
Freight-In	U joints	1	20.328	20.33T
Parts/Materials	1300 U joints	4	47.60	190.40T
Tire Disposal	Tire Disposal	1	5.00	5.00T
Dismount	Tire Dismount	1	7.50	7.50T
Freight - Out	to Show Quality	1	11.466	11.47T
Parts/Materials	2.50" V-band kit	1	77.532	77.53T
Parts/Materials	2.50" Sealing flange	3	21.616	64.85T
Freight-In	V band & Sealing flange	1	9.324	9.32T
Yoke, BT21	Brabham BT21/29 Yoke	2	175.00	350.00T
Yoke, U Joint ...	Yoke Weld 1300 Series 2.00 x .095	1	44.40	44.40T
Delrin, 1" OD ...	Delrin, 1" OD White	0.2	8.974	1.79T
Washer, AN Th...	5/16" AN Thin	2	0.41	0.82T
Freight - Out	To Morgan Machine	1	25.914	25.91T
Labor - John	03/01/2012 install front rotors, repair threads of wheel stud, install front calipers, move car to fab, get down bodywork, wrap eng.	3.5	92.00	322.00T
Labor - John	03/02/2012 found that a whole new header needs to be made due to clearance problems moved collector up (from crash) and back, header breaking apart in several places from stress bends after crash. Layout out new materials for header	3.25	92.00	299.00T
Labor - John	03/05/2012 Layout #1 and #2 primary leads	6.5	92.00	598.00T
Labor - John	03/06/12 Layout #3 and #4 primary leads	8	92.00	736.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/15/2012	55157
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
06/04/2012

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - John	03/07/2012 make exhaust brackets, start remaking exhaust support, setup to weld do some welding.	7.5	92.00	690.00T
Labor - John	03/08/2012 fab and tac/weld muffler support bracket	4.5	92.00	414.00T
Labor - John	03/13/2012 fab and tack exhaust flange braces, finish welding exhaust support bracket, send to plating, cleanup exhaust flanges welds	3	92.00	276.00T
Labor - Evan	3/14/12 -Set up, purge and weld Header leads, Set up and welded flange gussets on to header tubes.	5.5	92.00	506.00T
Labor - John	03/15/2015 Grind exhaust flanges flat, clean up and match ports, box and ship to show Q	2.25	92.00	207.00T
Labor - Louie	Cut and grind back to clean material while prepping back of cowl for widening, start fit of new nose	3.5	92.00	322.00T
Labor - Louie	Tack main cowl together, finish grinding and layup repairs, trim and fair to engine cowl, continue on nose fitting	5.5	92.00	506.00T
Labor - Louie	Fit inner nose structure, final trim and fit of nose to car, prelim fairing of nose to original main cowl, prlim fairing of main cowl repairs to engine cowl	4	92.00	368.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	111.32	111.32T
	Sales Tax		9.30%	609.11
			Total	\$7,158.65

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/1/2012	56022
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
05/01/2012

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight-In	Starter	1	33.39	33.39T
Parts/Materials	54-50030 starter	1	708.05	708.05T
Outside Service	Strip Nickel from halfshaft, polish halfshaft, polish outboard yokes, polish new exhaust bracket, nichol plate all parts	1	575.75	575.75T
			0.00	0.00
Outside Service	Polish stainless header pipes	1	575.00	575.00T
Freight - Out	Exhaust	1	21.756	21.76T
Dzus, 6-60	Self ejection dzus fasteners	3	4.564	13.69T
Nut, Jet 5/16	5/16" K-Nuts (Jet Nuts)	1	0.812	0.81T
Parts/Materials	1/4" nylon hose	2	1.54	3.08T
Hose, Heater 3...	70034 Heater Hose, Cloth (per ft)	1	4.186	4.19T
Labor - John	03/21/2012 install exhaust bracket, catch tank, and exhaust.	1.5	92.00	138.00T
Labor - John	03/22/2012 remove exhaust collector to be repaired	0.25	92.00	23.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	4.83	4.83T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	197.55
			Total	\$2,299.10

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/15/2012	56066
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
05/21/2012

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Outside Service	Strip Nickel	1	-124.25	-124.25T
Outside Service	Filler work on nose cone and repair on body, mask and prime. Prep entire nose for paint and body for blend. Mask and spray white, mask and spray blue, unmask and spray clear/blend. Colorsand and polish to match, mask and spray black on bottom and inside.	1	1,364.64	1,364.64T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	116.60
			Total	\$1,356.99

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/1/2012	56103
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
06/19/2012

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	Poly Sheet	1	87.01	87.01T
Freight-In	Poly Sheet for wind screen	1	121.744	121.74T
Labor - Dennis	04-18 Prep and blacken new stub axles	1	92.00	92.00T
Labor - John	04/18/2012	2.25	92.00	207.00T
Labor - John	Start to reassemble rear corners, cleanup. 04/19/2012	6.75	92.00	621.00T
Labor - John	Finish assembling uprights 1/2 shafis, adjust pre-load spacer, assemble steering wheel/QR hub, bleed brakes, clean wheels and put on car, get body down and test fit, order material for windshield			
Labor - John	04/20/2012	1.25	92.00	115.00T
Labor - Evan	Radiator screen template, install dzus, put spring on shock.			
Labor - John	4/23/12	0.25	92.00	23.00T
Labor - John	-Set up and welded crack in exhaust collector. 4/23/2012	4.5	92.00	414.00T
Labor - John	order SS mesh for radiator screen, "copy" windscreen.			
Labor - John	04/23/2012	3	92.00	276.00T
Labor - John	fab rad screen surround and start welding.			
Labor - John	04/24/2012	5	92.00	460.00T
Labor - John	Finish welding rad screen and install, put on body fit new nose, install exhaust, put car on ground, cleanup, apply number 4 to nose.			
Labor - John	04/25/2012	1.75	92.00	161.00T
Labor - John	remove rad and modify for additional clearance under nose, install rad.			
Labor - John	04/30/2012	1	92.00	92.00T
Labor - John	replace rubber between mirror and mount, install windshield and mirrors			
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/1/2012	56103
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
06/19/2012

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>75.21</i>	<i>75.21T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>9.40%</i>	<i>258.03</i>
			Total	<i>\$3,002.99</i>

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/15/2012	56137
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
07/05/2012

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	Plug countersunk brass 1/8 in IPS	1	3.486	3.49T
Parts/Materials	Rear outer stub axles	3	795.00	2,385.00T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	224.52
			Total	\$2,613.01

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
6/15/2012	56171
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
07/25/2012

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>U-Joint, 13872 (Spares)</i>	<i>2</i>	<i>53.571</i>	<i>107.14T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>9.40%</i>	<i>10.07</i>
			Total	<i>\$117.21</i>

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
7/1/2012	56283
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/10/2012

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Lubricant, Ge...</i>	<i>Mobile One 75w 90 Gear Oil</i>	<i>1.5</i>	<i>12.04</i>	<i>18.06T</i>
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>#114 o-ring</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>1.33</i>	<i>1.33T</i>
<i>Labor - Dennis</i>	<i>06-27 Change gears for Portland; review work list</i>	<i>2.5</i>	<i>92.00</i>	<i>230.00T</i>
<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>6.90</i>	<i>6.90T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>9.40%</i>	<i>24.09</i>
			Total	\$280.38

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
7/15/2012	56323
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/23/2012

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Dismount	Tire Dismount	4	7.50	30.00T
Mount & Balan...	Tire Mount and Balance	4	27.00	108.00T
Tire Disposal	Tire Disposal	4	5.00	20.00T
Race Fuel, Tric...	Race Fuel, Trick 114	2	11.8375	23.68T
Lubricant, Joe ...	Joe Gibbs XP3 Racing Oil	2	12.00	24.00T
Washer, Misali...	3/8" i.d. misalignment washer	2	3.99	7.98T
Labor - Dennis	07-03 Check over car; fix oil leak; check fluids; run and check systems; apply decals	5.5	92.00	506.00T
Labor - Brett L.	7-4-12 Set up on alignment platform, check alignment and weight balance, Bring rear toe and camber back into spec. Adjust front toe.	4	92.00	368.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	26.22	26.22T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	104.70
			Total	\$1,218.58

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
8/1/2012	56364
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
09/04/2012

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	Stud, 5/16 x 24	1	5.25	5.25T
Filter, Kinsler ...	Kinsler Paper Fuel Filter Element	1	24.64	24.64T
Race Fuel, Tric...	Race Fuel, Trick 114	7	11.71023	81.97T
Lubricant, Joe ...	Joe Gibbs XP3 Racing Oil	6	13.37934	80.28T
Filter, P174	Baldwin Oil Filter	1	20.34	20.34T
Tie, Self-Locki...	Tie Self Locking 8.00 TY232M	1	0.2901	0.29T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean	3	6.39	19.17T
Labor - John	07/19/2012 Put car on stands and body off, clearance muffler where rubbing on axle, drain oil fuel, clean and replace filters, replace broken Trans side cover stud, wheels off, adjust front upper ball joints, clean air flitter, check corners for play.	6.25	92.00	575.00T
Labor - John	07/20/2012 Prime eng, do leak down and Psi test, deglaze pads, bleed brakes and clutch. fill with fuel, start and warm up and check trimming, charge battery, nut and bolt front, rear and trans. check oil, water, fuel and brake lines.	6.75	92.00	621.00T
Labor - Juan	07/21/12 clean the car inside out, under the car, the body and the wheels	3	60.00	180.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	36.45	36.45T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	154.57
			Total	\$1,798.96

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
8/15/2012	56404
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
09/11/2012

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - John	08/02/2012 put wheels on, adjust wheel bearing, car on ground, body on.	1	92.00	92.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	3.45	3.45T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	8.97
			Total	\$104.42

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
2/1/2013	56823
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/02/2013

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Labor - Evan</i>	<i>1/23/13 -Charged up battery in car, turned over engine, and turned over spare engines.</i>	<i>0.5</i>	<i>92.00</i>	<i>46.00T</i>
<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>1.38</i>	<i>1.38T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>9.40%</i>	<i>4.45</i>
			Total	<i>\$51.83</i>

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
9/15/2013	57468
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
11/13/2013

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Freight-In</i>	<i>ST-43</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>8.554</i>	<i>8.55T</i>
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>Set (4) GD 504-ST43</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>267.68</i>	<i>267.68T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>9.40%</i>	<i>25.97</i>
			Total	<i>\$302.20</i>

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
1/15/2014	57765
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
02/12/2014

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Tubing, DOM	DOM .75x.058 wall per foot	3.5	7.7539	27.14T
Parts/Materials	1-1/4" x .049 w mild steel tubing	1.5	10.26	15.39T
Steel Round Ba...	Steel Round Bar 4340 2 Dia	0.5	32.22222	16.11T
Labor - Evan	1/6/14 -Started making tapered tube for water return manifold.	0.5	92.00	46.00T
Machine - Evan	1/7/14 -Machined mounting holes in water manifold flanges.	0.5	102.00	51.00T
Labor - Evan	1/7/14 -Finished up making tapered tube for water return manifold, then polished down weld seam. Cut down outside profile of mounting flanges.	2.5	92.00	230.00T
Labor - Evan	1/10/14 -Fit return tubes to water manifold, then tacked tubes in place.	4	92.00	368.00T
Labor - Evan	1/13/14 -Finished welding water manifold. Re-installed old manifold on spare engine.	2.5	92.00	230.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	27.75	27.75T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	95.07
			Total	\$1,106.46

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
2/28/2014	57899
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
05/13/2014

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Outside Service</i>	<i>Polish and nickel plate water manifold. Do not polish off welds.</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>175.00</i>	<i>175.00T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>9.40%</i>	<i>16.45</i>
			Total	<i>\$191.45</i>

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/30/2014	58082
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
06/20/2014

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>Roller engine stands (2 FVA, 1 BT6)</i>	<i>3</i>	<i>350.00</i>	<i>1,050.00T</i>
<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>11.04</i>	<i>11.04T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>9.40%</i>	<i>99.74</i>
			Total	<i>\$1,160.78</i>

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
8/31/2014	58474
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
09/30/2014

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	08-20 Box and label usable gears not in wood box; order dog rings	1	92.00	92.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	2.76	2.76T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	8.91
			Total	\$103.67

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
11/15/2014	58657
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
12/08/2014

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Antifreeze, yell...	Antifreeze, Prestone Yellow	1	18.186	18.19T
Labor - Chip	Drain coolant, flush and fill with Antifreeze	1.5	92.00	138.00T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	14.68
			Total	\$170.87

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
6/15/2015	59216
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
07/20/2015

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Lubricant, Ge...	80W90 GEAR OIL	1.5	11.746	17.62T
Race Fuel, Tric...	Race Fuel, Trick 114	10	12.13763	121.38T
Brake, Fluid A...	Brake, fluid AP600 1/2 ltr bottles	1.5	32.662	48.99T
Lubricant, Cos...	Cosworth Coolant	0.5	11.641	5.82T
Labor - Larry	06/12 Begin race prep for Mt Tremblant	2.5	92.00	230.00T
Labor - Jerome	clean tires in and out	0.75	60.00	45.00T
Labor - Dennis	06-15 Change gears for Mt Tremblant	2	92.00	184.00T
Labor - Zach	6/15/15 Pumped old fuel out and put new fuel in, filled it with water, flushed the brake fluid and worked on a gear change.	8	92.00	736.00T
Labor - Dennis	06-16 Replace selector finger seal; change gears for Mt Tremblant; replace oil line; re-route rear brake lines and rebleed; apply shrink wrap to battery jumper cable	4.5	92.00	414.00T
Labor - Bryce	6/17/15 pumped out fuel, removed left fuel tank, removed fire bottle and sent out	2	92.00	184.00T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	186.76
			Total	\$2,173.57

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
6/30/2015	59276
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
07/20/2015

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight-In	Freight, Inbound	1	20.58	20.58T
Parts/Materials	ITG Air Filter JC 70	2	245.14	490.28T
Freight-In	Freight, Inbound	1	16.80	16.80T
Outside Service	2.25 slimline fire bottle for service	1	133.00	133.00T
Freight - Out	Freight, Outbound fire bottle	1	22.834	22.83T
Labor - Larry	Start of race prep checkover	1.5	92.00	138.00T
Labor - Bryce	6/26/15 installed new fire bottle, installed fuel tank and put body work back on car	2	92.00	184.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	9.66	9.66T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	95.42
			Total	\$1,110.57

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
8/31/2015	59460
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
10/23/2015

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Outside Service	Accus Fee & FIA Fee	1	1,995.00	1,995.00
	Sales Tax		9.40%	0.00
			Total	\$1,995.00

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
9/15/2015	59533
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
11/02/2015

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Parts/Materials</i>	<i>50/50 coolant mix</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>16.786</i>	<i>16.79T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>9.40%</i>	<i>1.58</i>
			Total	<i>\$18.37</i>

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/15/2015	59654
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
11/25/2015

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Labor - Rafe</i>	<i>10/2 - Cranked over spare Engine.</i>	<i>0.5</i>	<i>92.00</i>	<i>46.00T</i>
<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>1.38</i>	<i>1.38T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>9.40%</i>	<i>4.45</i>
			Total	<i>\$51.83</i>

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
11/15/2015	59763
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
01/04/2016

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Rafe	11/3 - Turned Engine Over	0.25	92.00	23.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	0.9201	0.92T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	2.25
			Total	\$26.17

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
12/15/2015	59878
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
01/13/2016

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Rafe	12/4 - Turned over engine	0.5	92.00	46.00T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	4.32
			Total	\$50.32

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
9/30/2016	60615
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
10/28/2016

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Labor - Rafe</i>	<i>9/13 - BT-30 Coolant and Oil drained</i>	<i>0.75</i>	<i>75.00</i>	<i>56.25T</i>
<i>Labor - Rafe</i>	<i>9/29 - Tires and bodywork off BT30</i>	<i>0.5</i>	<i>75.00</i>	<i>37.50T</i>
<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>2.81</i>	<i>2.81T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>9.40%</i>	<i>9.08</i>
			Total	<i>\$105.64</i>

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/15/2016	60663
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
10/28/2016

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight-In	Freight, Inbound	1	18.84	18.84T
Parts/Materials	AN5-13A bolts	10	0.70	7.00T
Parts/Materials	Left side motor mount	1	413.00	413.00T
Filter, P174	Baldwin Oil Filter	1	12.19	12.19T
Nut, Jet 5/16 - 24	5/16" - 24 Jet Nut	6	2.34	14.04T
Nut, Jet 3/8 - 24	3/8" x 24 Jet Nut	1	2.55	2.55T
Antifreeze, yell...	Antifreeze, Prestone Yellow	1	8.75	8.75T
Lubricant, Joe ...	Lubricant, Joe Gibbs XP6	4	13.70	54.80T
Labor - Brian M	10/12/16 Remove all lines, fluids and required wiring. Pull out gearbox and get ready to remove engine.	5.5	92.00	506.00T
Labor - Dennis	10-13 Assist with engine installation	1	92.00	92.00T
Labor - Brian M	10/13/16 Finish removing engine- Remove motor mounts, remaining lines, connectors and clutch. Pull out engine using gantry. Get out spare engines and compare to current engine to make sure all fittings and connectors are correct. Swap over fittings as necessary and begin making list of fittings to order. Clean oil cooler using solvent and hot water. Bake cooler in oven to remove remaining moisture. Clean all oil lines. Measure clutch discs-okay to run.	8	92.00	736.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	40.02	40.02T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	179.09
			Total	\$2,084.28

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/31/2016	60704
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
01/06/2017

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight-In	Freight, Inbound	1	14.74	14.74T
Parts/Materials	90* Flare bulkhead fitting #582203	1	26.40	26.40T
Freight-In	Freight, Inbound	1	14.74	14.74T
Parts/Materials	#582203 90* Brake fitting	2	26.40	52.80T
Freight-In	Freight, Inbound	1	12.35	12.35T
Parts/Materials	1/2 BSP to 5/8 adapter	5	27.99	139.95T
Freight-In	Freight, Inbound	1	22.40	22.40T
Parts/Materials	CP2125-ORA Cover & ring	1	810.24	810.24T
Parts/Materials	CP2567-7FM3-L	1	334.85	334.85T
Parts/Materials	CP2567-8FM3-L	1	334.85	334.85T
Freight-In	Freight, Inbound	1	17.58	17.58T
Parts/Materials	Plug w/18G 2 way for engine	1	6.29	6.29T
Parts/Materials	FVA Com Cover gasket set	2	49.00	98.00T
Parts/Materials	3/8 BSP to 3/8 BSP fitting 9000-06-06	2	5.75	11.50T
Weather Pack, ...	Weather Pack 2 Contact, Male Housing	1	1.58	1.58T
Weather Pack, ...	Weather Pack Contact Male	2	0.95	1.90T
Spark Plug, Wi...	Long Brass Clip Socket Style	2	0.37	0.74T
Parts/Materials	Strait spark plug wire boot	1	4.18	4.18T
Spark Plug, Wi...	Plug Boot, Rubber - 90 deg	1	2.22	2.22T
Brake, Fluid A...	Brake, fluid AP600 / R-2 - 1/2 ltr bottles	1	31.54	31.54T
Race Fuel, Tric...	Race Fuel, Trick 114	5	12.17	60.85T
Lubricant, Joe ...	Lubricant, Joe Gibbs XP6	2	13.70	27.40T
Freight - Out	Freight, Outbound - Shocks	1	24.15	24.15T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/31/2016	60704
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
01/06/2017

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Brian M	10/17/16 Check spares box for distributor pig tail wire. Install clutch with new bolts, align clutch and torque nuts to spec. Install gearbox, axles and suspension. Install all oil, fuel, coolant and hydraulic lines. Connect all wiring and throttle cable. Safety wire oil pan plug. Install exhaust header. Install oil cooler, prefill with oil and connect lines. Fill oil sump and cooling system. Pressure check cooling system-found that system leaks from multiple places on the block.	8	92.00	736.00T
Labor - Brian M	10/18/16 Pressure up cooling system and have pictures of leaking coolant taken for engine builder. Clean coolant mess from leaks. Drain coolant, support engine under oil pan, remove header, left side engine mount and coolant manifold. Reinstall left side engine mount and remove engine support.	2.5	92.00	230.00T
Labor - Brian M	10/25/16 Clean and inspect coolant manifold-condition is poor. Remove coolant manifold from mileaged out engine, clean and inspect-condition is good. Spec out o-rings for manifold ports. Clean coolant ports at block, removing old silicone and corrosion. Attempt installation of coolant manifold-threads are soft on aft coolant ports. Repair threads and reinstall manifold. Check fit of new left side engine mount. Will have to be modified to fit at a later time. Install old engine mount, header and exhaust pipe. Install new BSP fittings in alternate engines. Drill and tap vent port on fuel metering unit.	6.5	92.00	598.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/31/2016	60704
BILLING PERIOD	

PAYED
01/06/2017

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Brian M	10/26/16 Clean air filter, connect battery, make ignition pigtail to connect distributor to MSD box and make new coil wire for alternate distributor. Seal block to front engine plate with wicking silicone sealant and heavy duty RTV. Bleed brakes and clutch, clean and torque bleeders. Cap off all ports on mileaged out engine, bolt down in crate, get weight and measurements for shipping. Remove cam cover and lube valve train due to engine sitting for extended period of time. Clean all sealing surfaces-waiting on gasket from engine builder for reassembly. Fill with 5 gallons of fuel and run fuel pumps to check for fuel leaks. Begin getting ready to align car-check spring rates and preload settings.	8	92.00	736.00T
Labor - Brian M	10/27/16 Add 5 more gallons of fuel for the pad. Dyno shocks, install 300lb front springs and 250 rear springs. Install wheels, put car on the ground using air lifters and roll onto the pad. Set air pressures, disconnect ARB drop links, add driver weight, and lock steering column. Begin setting roughing in heights and corner weights. Front springs are too long to lower the car to correct ride height. Roll car off of the pad, put car back on stands, remove shocks and springs. Get shocks ready to be sent out for rebuild.	8	92.00	736.00T
			Total	

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/31/2016	60704
BILLING PERIOD	

PAY TO
01/06/2017

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Brian M	10/31/16 Install cam cover with new gaskets-clean surfaces and use silicone to aid in sealing. Install nuts with Stato seals and silicone. Fill cooling system with antifreeze and pressure check at 25psi. Held pressure for 30min. Add anti chafe material to chassis around fuel filter fittings. Order new springs and bump rubbers. Zip tie brake lines to avoid chafing and vibration against chassis. Crank engine for oil pressure-system will not prime. Disconnect all oil lines and fill with oil. Crank for pressure again-achieved 25psi of pressure. Try starting engine-MSD wires are reversed-swap wires. Run engine and check ignition timing. Set timing to engine builder spec. Engine does not run well below 3000rpm and does not respond to rich setting on fuel metering unit. Waiting for further information from engine builder.	8	92.00	736.00T
Labor - Dennis	10-31 Run car, check timing; improve runability, richen metering unit on idle setting	1	92.00	92.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	117.30	117.30T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	567.06
			Total	\$6,599.61

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
11/15/2016	60731
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
01/06/2017

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight - Out	Freight, Outbound	1	399.518	399.52T
Bolt, AN5-17A	Bolt, AN5-17A 5/16-24x1-7/16	2	2.40	4.80T
Harness, Willa...	Harness, Willans-single st Blue Silverstone	1	535.50	535.50T
Parts/Materials	AN5-5A Bolt	2	0.98	1.96T
Labor - Dennis	11-01 Call VDS, discuss engine runability; measure and adjust metering unit; run car, check timing	1.5	92.00	138.00T
Labor - Brian M	11/1/16 Spec out and replace seat belts. Remove air filter to check full throttle. Assist Dennis with measuring and setting up of fuel metering unit. Run engine and re-check ignition timing. Remove header and exhaust pipe for polishing. Reinstall air filter.	5	92.00	460.00T
Labor - Juan	11/03/16 clean the car inside out, under the car, the wheels and the body	3.5	60.00	210.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	24.24	24.24T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	166.76
			Total	\$1,940.78

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
11/30/2016	60763
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
01/06/2017

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight-In	Freight, Inbound	1	36.638	36.64T
Outside Service	Service (4) Koni shocks	4	389.137	1,556.55T
Freight-In	Freight, Inbound	1	6.986	6.99T
Parts/Materials	Bump rubber 70.34.54.000.0	4	38.598	154.39T
Parts/Materials	300 lb springs 7" x 2.25" #700.225.0300	2	73.15	146.30T
Parts/Materials	275lb springs 8"x2.25" #800.225.0275	2	73.15	146.30T
Labor - Brian M	11/18/16 Install polished header and exhaust pipe.	0.5	92.00	46.00T
Labor - Brian M	11/21/16 Clean exhaust post installation. Call Performance Shock to get timeline on delivery of rebuilt shocks.	0.5	92.00	46.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	2.76	2.76T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	201.34
			Total	\$2,343.27

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
12/15/2016	60784
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
01/06/2017

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Brian M	12/6/16 Install bump rubbers and springs on shocks. *Shock eye spacers were removed and put in a bag-they are not all the same. Measure each chassis shock mount and spacer to match up and install spacers in shocks. Install shocks on car. Install wheels and drop car using air lifters. Torque wheels and rough in ride heights to verify that purchased springs will work.	4.5	92.00	414.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	12.42	12.42T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	40.08
			Total	\$466.50

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
2/15/2017	60877
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/20/2017

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Outside Service</i>	<i>Mirror Polish (4) header pipes, (1) tail pipe, (1) collector</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>575.00</i>	<i>575.00T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax</i>		<i>9.40%</i>	<i>54.05</i>
			Total	<i>\$629.05</i>

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/15/2017	60947
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/20/2017

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Brian M	3/1/17 Align car- Pump out fuel to verify fill level. Put 10 gallons of fuel back in. Add driver weight, center steering wheel, torque wheels, check that ARB drop links are loose and set tire pressures. Rough in ride heights and corner weights- found that lower ride height will cause an issue when running a full length bump rubber. Remove shocks, verify that shock pistons are not too long for the application and cut 1/2" off of bump rubbers. Reinstall on car. Reset ride height/corner weights, set castor, camber and toe. *Rear toe adjustment requires removing wheel, separating lower wishbone from upright and disconnecting lower radius rod. Lock down spring perches, zero ARB drop links, remove driver weight and steering locks.	9.5	92.00	874.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	22.08	22.08T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	84.23
			Total	\$980.31

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
3/31/2017	60998
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/20/2017

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Chassis Dyno	Chassis Dyno (Initial setup, warmup, and 1 hour of dyno time)	1.5	265.00	397.50T
Labor - Brian M	3/31/17 Torque wheels, air up tires, clean header, strap to dyno, connect sensors and warm up engine. Run computer during dyno runs. Print out graph and raw data sheet.	2.5	92.00	230.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	12.42	12.42T
	Sales Tax		9.40%	60.15
			Total	\$700.07

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/15/2017	61039
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
05/30/2017

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Chassis Dyno	Chassis Dyno (Initial setup, warmup, and 1 hour of dyno time)	1.5	265.00	397.50T
Labor - Brian M	4/6/17 Strap car to dyno, install sensors, check tire pressures and warm up car. Check that timing is set correctly and that all timing is in by 4500rpm. Run dyno computer during pulls to check problem at 6000rpm up and with fuel pressure set at 150psi.	2	0.00	0.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	11.04	11.04T
	Sales Tax 9.9%		9.90%	40.45
			Total	\$448.99

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
12/15/2017	61639
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
01/19/2018

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight - Out	Exhaust	1	71.93	71.93T
Labor - Brian M	12/4/17 Remove exhaust system, clean and wrap all parts in bubble wrap. Pack exhaust parts in box with paper and foam for cushioning. Reinforce box edges to give extra strength for shipping. Print shipping label to send to VDS.	1.5	92.00	138.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	4.14	4.14T
	Sales Tax 9.9%		9.90%	21.19
			Total	\$235.26

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/15/2018	61826
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
06/25/2018

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
<i>Freight-In</i>	<i>Engine, FVA</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>615.29</i>	<i>615.29T</i>
	<i>Sales Tax 9.9%</i>		<i>9.90%</i>	<i>60.91</i>
			Total	<i>\$676.20</i>

J&L Fabricating

PO Box 70
 Puyallup, WA 98371
 253-845-0617

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/15/2018	61933
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/03/2018

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Freight-In	Tires	1	184.80	184.80T
Parts/Materials	Avon 9/21-13 A11 tires	4	445.00	1,780.00T
Parts/Materials	Avon 12/23-13 A11 tires	4	561.25	2,245.00T
Freight-In	1.5 kg zero mech. stored pressure LL-104-150-001	1	39.80	39.80T
Parts/Materials	1.5 kg zero mech. stored pressure LL-104-150-001	1	1,258.60	1,258.60T
Dismount	Tire Dismount	8	7.50	60.00T
Mount & Balan...	Tire Mount and Balance	8	27.00	216.00T
Tire Disposal	Tire Disposal	4	5.00	20.00T
Chassis Dyno	Chassis Dyno (Initial setup, warmup, and 1 hour of dyno time)	1	265.00	265.00T
Labor - Erik	05/01 Lift onto stands. Inspect wheel bearing and suspension play. Remove wheels/tires	1	103.00	103.00T
Labor - Dennis	05-02 Work up gearing for Laguna, pull gears, fill out sheet	1	103.00	103.00T
Labor - Erik	05/02 Remove seat. Inspect fire bottle, fire bottle found expired. Remove ignition module. Drain fuel from both tanks. Drain fuel from makeup tank. Remove makeup tank and cap all lines. Remove fire bottle mounting bracket. Remove fire bottle. Source and order new fire bottle. Flush brake and clutch lines, pressure bleed clutch and brakes with new fluid. Inspect brakes and lines for leaks. Inspect all wheels and tires, 2 new sets required, spec and ordered. Drain and flush cooling system, refill and pressure check with water/Cosworth. Remove gearbox and spec gear set for Laguna Seca	7.5	103.00	772.50T
			Total	

J&L Fabricating

PO Box 70
 Puyallup, WA 98371
 253-845-0617

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/15/2018	61933
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/03/2018

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Erik	05/03 Clean gear box and covers. Inspect all gears and dog rings. Install new gear set into stack. Assemble stacks. Prep sealing surfaces and apply sealant. Assemble gearbox. Install fuel pump, catch can, and brake light. Test gear selection. Fill with 75w-90 oil and tighten all fittings and plugs. Bottom plugs found broken safety wire, resafety wired. Install fuel makeup tank. Install ignition module. Install headers and exhaust system. Prime makeup tank and oil system. Test fire engine. Fuel pressure found too high. Remove fuel pressure regulator, disassemble, inspect, torque, safetywire, and install. Fire and adjust fuel pressure. Oil pressure found low. Remove adjuster, clean, polish, and reinstall. Clean motor and lines. Add oil. Run and adjust oil pressure. Top up cooling system. Inspect motor and lines for leaks. Install 4 wheels and torque. Remove car from stands and prep for dyno.	8	103.00	824.00T
Labor - Dennis	05-03 Start BT-30; try to adjust fuel pressure, have regulator removed and checked; remove cover of oil pump, sand 'tadpole' plunger to reduce flat spot, replace and adjust pressure to 80#; run engine to 70C	2.5	103.00	257.50T
			Total	

J&L Fabricating

PO Box 70
 Puyallup, WA 98371
 253-845-0617

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/15/2018	61933
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/03/2018

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor - Erik	05/04 Torque wheels, set tire pressures. Load onto chassis dyno, strap down, attach O2 sensor. Warm car up and set dyno parameters. Unstrap, clean, and remove from dyno. Lift car onto stands, remove wheels. Drain fuel system. Remove fuel makeup tank for fire bottle install. Begin race prep checklist. Inspect drivetrain nut and bolt. Clean air filter. Inspect oil lines and cooling lines. Mark U-joint and axles. Inspect ignition system.	5	103.00	515.00T
Labor - Juan	05/05/18 clean the car inside out, under the car, the body and the wheels	2.5	70.00	175.00T
Labor - Erik	05/07 Complete nut and bolt on suspension, brakes, transmission, and motor mounts. Paint discs for temp. Repair contacts on brakelight. Inspect, clean, and install body panels and mirrors.	3.5	103.00	360.50T
Labor - Erik	05/09 Remove and source safety wire bolts for brake calipers. Remove body work. Test fit and install new fire bottle, mounting bracket, and lower fuel lines.	2	103.00	206.00T
Labor - Erik	05/10 Test install new fire bottle with fasteners tight. Still not enough clearance with makeup tank lines installed. Source and test fit new fire gas charged system and order. Fit wheels and new tires. Remove from stands.	5.5	103.00	566.50T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	119.58	119.58T
			Total	

J&L Fabricating

PO Box 70
 Puyallup, WA 98371
 253-845-0617

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/15/2018	61933
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/03/2018

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
	<i>Sales Tax 9.9%</i>		<i>9.90%</i>	<i>997.11</i>
			Total	<i>\$11,068.89</i>

J&L Fabricating

PO Box 70
Puyallup, WA 98371
253-845-0617

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/31/2018	61973
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/03/2018

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Dismount	Tire Dismount	8	7.50	60.00T
Mount & Balan...	Tire Mount and Balance	8	27.00	216.00T
Tire Disposal	Tire Disposal	8	5.00	40.00T
Freight-In	mech. system	1	39.80	39.80T
Parts/Materials	lifeline zero 1.5 kg Fire System	1	1,258.60	1,258.60T
Parts/Materials	AN7H11A bolt	10	8.19	81.90T
Nut, Jet 1/4 -28	Nut, Jet 1/4 -28	15	1.56	23.40T
Bolt, Socket 10...	10-32 x 1" Allen Head	2	0.30	0.60T
Nut, Jet 10-32	10-32 Jet Nuts	2	0.78	1.56T
Lubricant, Gea...	Lubricant, Gear Oil Valv 75/90	2.5	9.30	23.25T
Lubricant, Joe ...	Lubricant, Joe Gibbs XP6	1	13.71	13.71T
Nut, Nyloc 3/8-...	3/8-16 Nyloc Nuts	16	0.31	4.96T
Heat Shrink Tu...	3/4" Heat Shrink Tubing (Per Ft)	1	8.62	8.62T
Bolt, Socket 10...	10-32 x 1-1/2	4	0.70	2.80T
Race Fuel, Tric...	Race Fuel, Trick 114	12	12.17	146.04T
Tie, Self-Locki...	Tie Self-Locking 6.1	10	0.41	4.10T
Trackside Entr...	group 4B 1963 Brabham BT6	1	925.00	925.00
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	57.33	57.33T
Labor - Erik	05/29	7.5	103.00	772.50T
	Fabricated mount for new fire bottle, test fit bottle, remove old lines, plumb all new lines, heat shield lines, mount fire bottle and lines, install surge fuel tank, install ignition box, tywrap all lines, install fire pull cable.			
	Sales Tax 9.9%		9.90%	272.76
			Total	\$3,952.93

J&L Fabricating

PO Box 70
 Puyallup, WA 98371
 253-845-0617

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
6/15/2018	62021
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
08/03/2018

BILL TO

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	Avon Tire 9.0 x 21.0 x 13 All Treaded	2	412.50	825.00T
Parts/Materials	Avon Tire 12.0 x 23.0 x 13 All Treaded	2	518.75	1,037.50T
Lubricant, Gea...	Lubricant, Gear Oil Valv 75/90	1.5	9.296	13.94T
Race Fuel, Tric...	Race Fuel, Trick 114	12	12.17532	146.10T
Brake Clean	Brake Clean 14 oz can	3	5.70092	17.10T
Labor - Dennis	06-05 Work up gear ratios for Indy; pull gears from inventory	1	103.00	103.00T
Labor - Dennis	06-05 Prime fuel system, start engine	0.5	103.00	51.50T
Labor - Erik	06/05 Disassemble for gear change, change gears to Indy, clean housings, build gear sets, assemble transmission, install fuel pump, install exhaust hanger. Fill with 12 gal fuel. Prime fuel system and burp air. Test run and inspect for leaks. Install brake caliper bolts and safety wire. Install seat. Install body work. Remove from stands and complete book.	8	103.00	824.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	29.36	29.36T
	Sales Tax 9.9%		9.90%	301.70
			Total	\$3,349.20



PO Box 70
 Puyallup, WA 98371
 253.845.0617

INVOICE

DATE	INVOICE #
8/31/2018	62251
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
10/29/2018

BILL TO:

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
Labor - Dennis	08-30 Work up gear ratios for Watkins Glen	1	103.00	103.00T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	3.09	3.09T
	Sales Tax 9.9%		9.90%	10.50
			Total:	\$116.59



PO Box 70
 Puyallup, WA 98371
 253.845.0617

INVOICE

DATE	INVOICE #
10/31/2018	62429
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
12/06/2018

BILL TO:

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
Lubricant, Gea...	Lubricant, Gear Oil Valv 75/90	1	9.30	9.30T
Labor - Evan	10/19/18	3	103.00	309.00T
	-Changed gears for COTA. Warmed up engine, checked fluid levels.			
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	9.27	9.27T
	Sales Tax 9.9%		9.90%	32.43
			Total:	\$360.00



PO Box 70
 Puyallup, WA 98371
 253.845.0617

INVOICE

DATE	INVOICE #
11/15/2018	62458
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
12/06/2018

BILL TO:

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
Parts/Materials	Anti Freeze	1	14.91	14.91T
Labor - Dennis	11-01 Put car on stands, drain water; add anti-freeze, purge air and run car; fog engine; put car on floor	2.5	103.00	257.50T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	4.64	4.64T
	Sales Tax 9.9%		9.90%	27.43
			Total:	\$304.48



PO Box 70
 Puyallup, WA 98371
 253.845.0617

INVOICE

DATE	INVOICE #
2/28/2019	62667
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
04/17/2019

BILL TO:

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	<i>Due on Receipt</i>	<i>Brabham BT30</i>

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
<i>Alum Sheet, 50...</i>	<i>Alum Sheet, 5052 - .063 Vinyl</i>	3	19.58	58.74T
<i>Alum Tube, 60...</i>	<i>.625x.058</i>	1	2.45	2.45T
<i>Miscellaneous</i>	<i>Split of expenses for seat fitting</i>	1	752.85	752.85T
<i>Labor - Evan</i>	<i>2/19/19</i>	3.5	103.00	360.50T
	<i>-Fabricated aluminum seat back panel.</i>			
<i>Shop Supplies</i>	<i>Shop Supplies</i>	1	10.82	10.82T
	<i>Sales Tax 9.9%</i>		9.90%	117.35
			Total:	<i>\$1,302.71</i>



PO Box 70
 Puyallup, WA 98371
 253.845.0617

INVOICE

DATE	INVOICE #
12/31/2019	63433
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
03/04/2020

BILL TO:

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
Labor - Bryce	12/18 remove bodywork, run car, fog engine, remove battery and fire bottle. reinstall bodywork	2.5	103.00	257.50T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	3.09	3.09T
	Sales Tax 9.9%		9.90%	25.80
			Total:	\$286.39



PO Box 70
 Puyallup, WA 98371
 253.845.0617

INVOICE

DATE	INVOICE #
1/15/2020	63455
BILLING PERIOD	

PAID
03/04/2020

BILL TO:

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
Freight-In	Shipping-Fire Bottle for certification	1	38.50	38.50T
Outside Service	Re-certify manual fire bottle	1	187.11	187.11T
	Sales Tax 9.9%		9.90%	22.34
			Total:	\$247.95



PO Box 70
 Puyallup, WA 98371
 253.845.0617

INVOICE

DATE	INVOICE #
1/15/2021	64188
BILLING PERIOD	
12/16/20 to 1/15/20	

PAID
03/17/2021

BILL TO:

P.O. No.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Due on Receipt	Brabham BT30

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
Race Fuel, Tric...	Race Fuel, Trick 114	3	19.91	59.73T
Labor - Bryce	1/6 remove body work, find broken header, remove header for repairs	1.5	103.00	154.50T
Labor - Evan	1/7/21 -Cleaned, set up and welded cracked header leads.	1.5	103.00	154.50T
Labor - Bryce	1/7 pump out old fuel, put in new fuel, install fire bottle, install battery, check fluid levels, install header, run car and fog engine, remove battery and put on charger, reinstall bodywork and wipe down, etc.	3.5	103.00	360.50T
Shop Supplies	Shop Supplies	1	10.82	10.82T
	Sales Tax 9.9%		9.90%	73.26
Please remit payment to J & L Fabricating PO Box 70 Puyallup, Wa. 98371			Total:	\$813.31